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State Farm Insurance Companies

IIII.III.HI:'L

Etata Ferm Ingureney
Fre Cemirallrsd Subrogatian

. P.0. Box 4606
February 16, 2005 Winter Haven, AL 33EEZ-0608

Ford Motor Cowpany e RELEIVED
Pavklane Towsra Weat Ste 3l]ﬂ . T )
Three Parklane Rlvd. : SR 'FEB S S B

Dearborn, MI 4R]126

FER Z S 2005

7e: clain vusver: [

Date gof Logs: 04
Oux Ingured:

Dear Bir:

This letter i= to ﬁrmr:l.de you with initkial notice of a claim
involving damage canaed by a potentilally defective product, The
pertinent information ie a= followa: -

WATURE OF LOSS: Fire to dwelling from fire in vehicle
DAMAGES ESTIMATED:  $3164.01

PRODUCT TYEE: Ford F-150 tru

MODEL. NUMBER : VIN 1m31751m

SERIAL NUMBER:

DATE OF DURCHASE: Unknown

PRODUCT LOCATION: State Farm ILnaurance

Should you have any questiona, please cantact me at the number
below, Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 65:00 p.m.

Since:'e_]:}r, :
Cre Banka

Claim Reprepentaktlve

{688} 756-4449

{888} 756-4448

‘grate Farm Florida Insurance Company

-

o N : . ER@9-peS-LC1-2723
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. FASOPAL FROPARTY STHRY
Allstate FEEEr.
I o EDRNUFAE WA 1301E-4E§7

Inhllndontled dilbian bbbl bnsallilibalihlndi |
FDRD MITOR CUMPRANT

3 PARELANE BLVD

DEMARCRNE MI 431¥¢-2700

Mk 10, 2005

OUR NS CLATW NUMHEF

ADDRES LSS DATE: November 06, 2004
SEMNOLA, 3A AMOUNT OF LOSS: £97104

Please accept this letter 15 notice of wor infsat o purshe g gubmogation rights. Subrogstion 7 m lamcance carrier's right 1o
recovr payment frogh apasty, gther than the named insaod, that & respousibls fr cuming th Josc

Qur investigation has determinad tiat an the abhove dale o ingmed's propesty sostaivad demaps ss et of 2 defective
prodnot mameiacrured amdier sold by yoa conmery: Pleway piwieer the Infrroaiton helgor and report this clan to your
insurrmes carrier, unless yon are sef et

*mmmmwmmm 1997 Ford F150 canght on fire damaging our insprod’s deiromy md

To essist you in procatizg your slaim, we bave ichndod the nSansdon 25 ficated,
& Damyge Extimate Chacia

Upon review of the attached informtion, plesse forwand payment for the above los amgunt to; Altytate Papment Processing
Center, PL. Booe 227257, Dallag, TX 75221, Please inchida pir olaim mrmber o your geyment

Tiack you for your cavperation and imrnedists atierrion v this reues
o . .

Sincarely, - o

Penry Divers

Banpy Divers .
300-776-1615 Fxr 835

Allsmer Propesty and Casmity Inmyanos Company

SLBPO0S 1484701089 F2U

MFR 1B 2285 15:86 ' B 725 6344 PRGE. B2

¥ZL2-10T-g00-5ayn






State Farm Insurance Companies

PO BOX 9815
WANTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33883

March 11, 2003 1865) 713-2336

Ford Motor Co.
Parklane Towere Weat

3 Parklane Blwvd, S3te &00
Dearborn, MI 48126-2%68

Re: Clain nunner  « [

Date of Loea
Qur Insured :
Your Reference: VIN: STMEUZ7L1W _

Deay Bily/Madam:

The identified vehicla ig insured by State Farm Mutual Autemnbile
Insurance Company. This wvehicle experienced a Fire.

State Farm would like to give you an oppoxtunity to inapect the
vehicle and give you advance notice of ocur potenktisal subrogation
alaim.

Fleasge contact the underaigned to seif up a time for your
inspection.

Sincerely,

fiathy Qoo LA

Claim Reprementative
(B6g} 713-2335

State Farm Mutual Automobiles Insurance Company

HOME GFACES: BLOGMINGTON, ILLINIS 61710-0001

ENQB-208-LC1-Z725
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COZEN AND OCCONNOR

A RGOS CAAIOMAL SOARORATION
THE ATHIJM
ES MamEET BTREET
FHILADELFHI(A, FA 19103

(29 ge3-zooa
[ADG) 52 7-1 800

FACAIMILE -
dlE] FEE-TIO3

W' DDISN. COom

December 22, 1999

YIA Eﬂ[ﬁﬂLE AND FIRST CLASS MAIT.

Ford Mator Coropany
300 Renzisgance Cemier

Detenit, MT 48243
Be: Ouw

Cr Client;
Date of Loss: 12/11/99
Our File No: Not Yet Asgigned

the prop
Purk, Il]mu

mtmnudm:hstnnpaldamagauunnga

DeuShmMEdM'

The home and property

HEWARK, NJ

FaM DIEGD, G

EEATTLE, WA

WEST COMIHKOMQCHKEN, PA _

WEERTMOHNT, HJ

WILHIHa3TAN, AF

fire on Decomber 11, 1995, Althongh the investigetien is continuing, it appoars that £999

Lincoln Navigator may have cansed the fire. A 2000 Cadillac DeVille was also in the garage.
Both sutomobiles were reoved fiom the insured’s garage by the fite department during fizre
ﬁghﬂngupmum but are still in the insured’s driveway.

_ Ewum&ht&m&poctthmaautomubﬂmﬂthmcmmlmﬂmmmﬁdamagasu.stamed
dpring the fire, you must contact the andersignad by telecopy at the above numher mo Later than
-12:00 noon on Diecember 24. 1f we do not bear from you by that time, we will assume that yon
. have no interest in inspecting the automobiles at their current loeaton, and we will have the

EREB-gan-| c1-272¢

FRODUCED

BY FORD




December 22, 1999
Page 2

autnenobiles towed to a secure location (where they will be maintained for future examination},
and the insured will be granted permisgion to begin clean-up in the ares of fire origin.

Very truly yours,
COZEN AND O'CONNOR

<

BY: IJGLAS B. FOX

DB¥/k
ce: Mz Sally Anderson - via facsimile and firat ¢lass mail (Met Life Auio and Home)







August 21, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT-REQUESTED
Ford Motar Companies
Parklapa Towers Waat
Suite 403
Parkdan: Bowlavard

Dearbomn, M 49126-2568

~ Qur Insured: ’

Date of Loas: ) August 11, 2002
Maks, Modal & Year of Product Lincoln Mavi 1
WiN: : " BLMPUZELAW

Dear Sir or Madam:

Tha |dentified Lincolh Némigator Sport Wagoh |3 Insuned by State Farm Fine and Casiealty
Campaxy. This 1995 Lincoln Navigator Spart Wagon experiencad a fire.

Stete Farm®™ would like to gve you an opportunity to inspect the 1998 Lincoln Navigator Spost
Wagon and give you advance notica of our potentisl subrogation claim.

Fleage contact me at (708) 489-8322 to gef up a ime far your Inspaciion.

Sincenaly,

Mﬁ%ﬁw o

Kimbarly Ba ' \ \

Clalm Spaciallst - ¢ \ N
_ - : @D“

State Farm Mutual Automoblle Insyrance Company ' \ 0\%

ra

{708} 499-9322
KB050/0821004 3 W
e

HOME OFFICES; BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS B1710-0001

PRODUCED BY FORD







B Government lujrm-lnsul:an-::n Company
B GEICD Gonoml ca Compeny
¥ GEMCO [ndemnlty Company
8 CRICO Casuslly Company
Ragicnal Office:

752 Woodbrury Road M Woodbury, NY 11797-2589

April 06, 1999
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

FORD MOTOR CORE —
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COMMSEL - -
PARKLANE TCWERS WEST #400 FIAD MOTOR COMPAN

30 PARKLANE BLVD RECEIVED

DEAREOEN MI 45:_!.25 CLAIME UNIT
”t

RE: ' 1998 Lincol [ PR 2 81999

CLTAM: OFFICE OF THE

TNSURED : BENERAL COUNSEL

LOSS DATE: February 27, 1999 :

Te Whom It May Concern:

I represent Qovernment Employses Insurance Co ny'es Total Leoss Unit.
The above vehicla wae involved ind a fire of allaged unknown erigin.
The loas cccurred in New York on February 27, 19359,

In order Eo determine the cauvee of the fire, including a
determination aa to whether any defect in the wehlecle waa in
axigtence at the time of the loss, a representative of Worth Eaekern
Technical Services, Inc. will conduct an inspection and testing of
the vehicle. The insgection will take place at Insurance Rute
Augtinn, art 107 Paconle Avanus, Madford, NY 11763.

Ao the Ford Mctor Curgnratiun has an interegt in the matter, from
both a safecy precautlon standpoint and as a potentlal defendant in
litigaticn, you are invited to have an expert attend and participate
in the ingpection and testing procedures. ]

To coordinate. the ingpection date and time, please contact North
Eaatern Techrmical Servieen, Inc. at {548) &75 0999 and refer to their
refarenca numker of 99-2230, -

IEf you have ang quasticng pertaining Lo this matter, you may contact
the undereigned at 1 800 645 7550, Ext. 5842,

Plea=se thote that if you choose not to participate in the inspection,

- yeu will forfeit any right to subsequently claim prejudice under
5 -I

. W i nc Magg 191

gnice Kaufmany .
htal Losa Supervigmor
fsle) 496 5842

AITFLAA 91 58nd2 04 05

Y - ; ERES-283-LC1-2729

Shareholder Qwasd Companies Not Alfiliated With Tha U5, Govarnmant

FROOUCED BY
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Alstas L Compazy @Allstate
1500 C‘Ity West Suita B00 -
Houstam, TX TH41 Yiou'na i pood henda

FPhone Numher: TL3-E5-25M
Offies Haurs: Moeday-Friday 8:0-4:10

October 20, 2004

Fordk Motor Company — General Counsel's Office
3 Parklane Bhvd, Ste PTW3I00
Dearbom, MI 48124

Adin: Shawn Norton S _
e LEEEY e -

RE: Our Claim Numlmr_:_

Our Insured:

Date of Loas: 10/18/04
Y035 Site: J mile lime & ¥ mile N. Moorfield, Mislon TX 78572
Lass Type: vehlcle fire, damaged strecture of kome
Vebicle Type: 21101 Ford Expedition, YIN 1FMRUTTvw 3 i
Dear Ms. Norton:
Pleane accept this letter ar notics 1o your company of a cleim for subrogatipn. Qur
. policybolder sustained significant fire damaga to his home tiat has been linked to the
vehicle indic vE. )

Currenily, the vehicla ia located at the loss site, which is in a rural area of southern Texas.
We would like to have you arange inspection in the immeadiate future so that the vehicle
can be moved in ordes to Bcilitate repairs to the structure of the home. Dave Reiter of
Verite Forensic Engineering will be inspecting the vebicle on our behalf.

Please contact me at 713-435-2751 1o discuss this further. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Senior Staff Claim Service Adjusicr, Subrogation
Allztate Property-Casualty Claim Service Organization







Auto and Home |

A UNITRIN Company

FORD M
HUEG"%H COMPANY
AN "Jl"'l'

March 25, 2004 _ np?;: 0 THE sErmeTLay MAR 3 1 2004 |
: oL
: L IGE OF 7,
L——E“'aﬂE_ﬁ_l_@_q:JN;E
Ford Motor Company m shge, |

P.O. Box 1758 CASS G.orT
Dearbom, Ml 48128 .

insured:

Dat= of Loae: 173404
Loss Location: 2245 Vintage Place
Hanford, CA 93230

To \Whom & May Cancern:

We are the insuransce carrier for the above named Insured. Based upon our investigation and

e concluslons of aur cause and origin experts, it has been establlshed that our insined

suffarad fire tiamage to their home and personal property when their 2001 Ford F-150 truck .
. caught fire while the vehlcle was pﬂd-aad in the garage at thelr raau:lmne '

e - L m—

By virtue of our subrogation rights, we seek reimbursemant ki the amount of $53,445. 23 which
includis our insured'’s $500.00 deductible. We have enclosed dacumantation to support our
request for reimbursement for your review.

We have seitlad thie calm with our insured and request payment be made directly to Kemper
independence lnwmnua Compaiy.

Pleasa contact Mama Tun'uar in our Subrogafion Depmment at 1-800-822-8425, axt 2556
batwesn the hours of 7:30am and 4:00pm Monday through Friday. ,,D

Respecthuly, Q Nz
Kﬂ'lw Independerm ||'IHJ[3I'IBE Ca.

\
:ﬁ ) ’ﬁi” ; \Q
Lisa Kiapen : | " \\1?\“&(; Cﬂk WJ}
Senior Claim entative 4
{916) 204-2500 Tég{?@)\

(000) A22-8426
{9i6) 2942000 Fax e
BO. Box G680
. _* Folaom, CA 98733-8660
" wwwismpemutosedhoma.com _ GALH
. oo : _ FaBs-9-LC1-2721
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State Farm Insurance Companies®

-dn-“mr 5 X
F 18, 200 Staia Farm Aukviabe ircancy Cn,
PO, Box 6402
Flonert Park, CA B48a7-5402
FordMotr Co. _—
Attn: Shawn Norton S
‘Parklane Tower West #300 1
3 Parklane Bhad. !
Dearbori, Michigan 48126 P j;’ FEH 25 08
S . '
CERTIFIED MAIL

Re ChimNmbe: T
: Diata of Loss:
ouneos:: NN
Vehicle: . 200t Ford Expediticn
VIN# . [FMEU17WS1

DaarSifs,

This State Farm insizred ﬂﬁlﬂhmmhﬂdmﬂnﬂﬂgﬂﬂmﬁri‘ Wescttled a
chlmmﬂlnurlnﬂnadmﬂwmmmtnfﬂ!tls which mcludes the inaured's daductibla

' Ommmmmmwﬂhmaﬁhhswmwmnﬂm

-ﬂmdmtnmmummta:tmﬂmlactnmlmmpumm

Encluuadmihedmumuﬂauunuﬂuteﬁrm s claim. We are holding the vshicle Eor 43 days
in En attemgpt to conchude oax claim with your company. You may contact me at (707) 538-
6480 o oake srangements #o ingpact the vehicle.

Sincerely, —_—
Tawnssad
Representative

(767) SBE-G480

State Farm Mutual Automobile Inmzance Company

HOME QFFICES: BLODMINGTOMN, ILLINGIE 4171 0-0001 MIM

~

PROODUCED BY Fopb




STATH FHEM

. State Famm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

1418 Soulin Beacom v s

ity 8191
) Saptember 8, 2004 Campbel, GA 35005
Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towars West
Suite 400
3 Parklane Bivd. T
Dearbom, MI 48126 f i B
- ¢ SEP g 2ap
OFFIZE v § {

L GENERa| "'ﬂd-”;!‘EE{_

Glalm NUmber: 75-AB66-452

Date of Loss: 18, 2004

insured:
. Vehicla: 201 Ford ik
VIN & {FMEU1 7HE1

Dear Genlle Person:

The idertified vehicla is insured by State Farm Mutual Automaobiie Insurance Company.

This vehiclae was involvad in & comprahensive loss. State Farm nsurance would like to

give you an opporhurtity to inspact the vehicle or the damaged parts. In addition, we

woukd like o give you advanced rolice of potential subrogation. Please contact me et

650-224-0883 to sst up & time for your inspection. We request that the inapeciion ocour

:'r"iﬁuin 15 days from the date of this letter ao we may move forward with the resolution of
8 matter.

- . Wahicds Investigsiion Program
Californéa Zona
650-224-38683
408-558-291 H{fax)







. Oities of tha Gaparal Counsal Ford Motor Company’
. Farkians Towsrs Wt

Sulte 300
Thras Parkiana Boulsvard
Dearbasr, b ishlgun 48 128-26850

November 3, 2004

Trawelars insusanca

PO BOX 2854 : .
Milwaukea, Wi 53201-2354 N 1 ‘115”
ATTENTION: JON VESEY

DVOVE 10-13-20¢4
torGn .
Dear Mr. Vesaey:

Wa acknowladg your recently submitted subrogation claim. In onday 10 assist us in evaiualing your daim,
wh requast that you provide us with the lollowing informalion: {Pésase note that he Informaion requested is in regard to
the Ford manulactsed vehicl.)

1. Attach sfalpment with a complata daserption of the incident,.including evants thal oacivrad prior i
and subsequent tx the loss,

A copy of the potica andfar fire repat.

Originat color photographa of the vehide's colislontie damage & the alleged defective pats, flom

savaral ieront angles,
Origingl color phoogrephs: of the Inside of fis vahicle showing the slaaring wheel, dash and roof

aras, .
Originat colar photographs of the accidont / fine scana from several different angles.
Atach a copy of your experf's report and the expart's original pholographa.

Attach the repair asmale, rapalr arder, ar yeur lotal loes warkehest lor the
vahicle's damage end ay loesea essociatod with thie incldat, and

EXO O X K
NP s e

oopies of defl nevimients. .
B. Atach the complate sanvice: hisany for tive subjact vehicla, Inchuding any tune-ups or
- ol changae.

Hmmﬂnlﬂhﬁuhlh&mpﬂd&d #l you naed Rddifional apaca, plaase usen the back of the

8 What wes the ety and gtate of occumence: 1!! ﬂihﬂ A
10,  The 17 digh vehicle entificatian number:
11. What wes the mieaga &t time of ocoumence:
12 Whatls the alleged defact L

A

ER0S-002-l C1-2T24




3. Haa i abeged defactive pant bean rapalred or replaced? {circle ons) Yes or No
4. hag et n=aiinn of Has walbisle oA o alloand- defarfiun narks

15. List o after market additions or modMications that were mare to the vahidh:

1B. Waa the angine unning? (ccle one) Yes ar No

17.  Wecethe keys in the ignkion? (circke one) Yes or Mo

18.  Was this vehicle purchased new or used:
If purchased uesd, provida the date of purchasa, mieage at e fime of purchasa, and from wham
the vehicla was purchaged___

m“mhmﬂﬂuwmnﬂlhﬂmwmwhﬂm&m!m
CONCAMING your claim. Hurﬂwmtwdaldﬂnmnmhdkhmnﬁmaﬂmhh,aﬂmhrwm
nutmaatadhmtgaddmmdw&ﬂduumm by thak vour vehlds ' ad ynil

Please be advised that all necassary steps shoukd be taken io ansume that e subject vehicle and al of is
companan! parks e malntainad and presanved for tfal. Ford Motor Gompany haa the right-lo irspect the vehicls ax]
remava end fest any component part thed you claim to be dofechive, aﬂhhmﬂdﬁﬂiﬂ!awhﬂemmuﬂaﬂ
componant partfsy st the time-of ¥rial, should Iigation enatre from s informal cleim.

* Please Note: If you propose [0 repair the wshicle kar continued usage, euch rpairs mey not be parfonmed
unil aftar Fard Motor Campany has inspected the vahiole and removed and teebed any companent pant you clalm o be
dafactive or advisad you in wiiling thad i doea not imtard to perarmn such inspaction andior testiryg at this #me. But even
in that evant, Ford Motsr Company will insiel that all companants clalmad o be delective s maeintained and presanad
for tril.

Shcacely,
j_
Shawn L. Norton

Clalms Analyst /
Liipation Assistant




“* @ TRAVELERS

TRAVELERS FROFERTY EASUALTY DISURARCE CONPANY ‘::GHSI-UH R AFF,
N R T SECTIgN RS
o Ti 18 —
RECEIVED WOy 1 4 Tar 4 —
November 1, 2004 F M43
FORD MOTOR COMPANY e 8
COMSUMER AFFAIRES/LEGAL DEPARTMENT/CLAIMSDEFPARTHENT
16800 EXECUTLIVE PLAZA D -
DEARBORN MI GBl34-420

DE
gwf JNE-B :@

R T s P e i
FEEnTL
™ “nrr ik

our cio: N |
cuiriric | | v |
i

Date of Loss:  10/13/2004 i U g
Reference: Subrogation Claim -—- SEMEPAL Cauine. J
Dear Foed Motor Company:

We are invetigating a caim ol - -t

loss on 10¢13/2004,

Our investigation reveals that you may be responsible for thiz loss. [f you have insurance, please
complete the atteched form and retum it to me. Please refer this letter to your insumance carier
immediately, requesting thet they contact our office. Should you not have ingurance, plénse contact
me to discuss this loss.

Plezass 2all me with amy fuestiomnss.

Sincerely,

JON VESEY

(laim Repwesenmtive

(262) 7874781

Fax: (B65)280-7367

Email:

Nothing in this fetter is intended or should be construed as an admission or densal of coverage o
our insured

Enclosyre; Insumnce Quesgtionnaire

P 902 FIL62CLARGTOENN1SST ML n

ER3S-DE2-LC1-2T38







il ka1 i, KECEIVED FEB 1 5 20M
Law Offices
GROTEFELD & DENENRERG, 1.1.C
8181 W' Broward Bouleaard

@

Suite 380 Bingham Farma, Michigan
Planwation, Plorida 33324 Chicage, [Haois
Phnmapan, Floorda
Donta Watrts Ramcio Trelaphosie: [I54) 916-4780 Sen Fruncieeo, Califgrnia
Adwisted i FL. Facnimile: (954) 916-4785
dweiRpd-lle com
FebruaryJ , 2005

Vig Facsimile 313/398-2107, ULS. Muoil and Certified Mail RRER
M3, Shawm L. Norton

Cotporate Legal Assistant

Ford Motor Company

Parklane Towers West, Ste. 300

Three Parklane Blvd, -

Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

Re: Allstate Insured:
Cloim No.:
Date af Lozs;
Our File Na.: S.008112

. Dear Ms. Naron:

Please be advised that our law firm hes been retained to represent Allstate Insurance Comparmy
in connection with a fite that oeciurred at the home of its i Our preliminary
investigation reveals that the fire started as a result of a defect within a 2002 Ford F150.

If your compeny is ingured for thig loss please put your carrier on notice of this loss and have
them contact us. If you ars not insured, or are scli-insured, please contact us to discuss this matter.
If'you or your insurer are inferested in viewing the available remains, please contact us immediately
to make those armngements, 1{we do not hear from you or your agents within 43 hours after receipt
of this lettzr, it will be presumed that youand your agenks are nof interested In viewing the remains
and later objections that may arise will be waived.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this mattes.

' For the Firm
. DWR/fsh

gc:  Cindy Haley DeGearge (via email) #21493
Jim Phillips (via email)

EROS-209-LC1-2737







i
LAW OFFICES OF

mgw

(A Pastarship of Prsiossional Aaaociations)
ATTORNEYH AT LAWY

WILLIAM M, DeCARLIE mﬁgﬂmﬂmﬂmn

J. HICHAEL SAWTER GAIN \ 32000

CALEERT L ALBA (352} 37T1-3630; (352 ATA-T777. FAX [392) 370-3442 DCALA OFTICE:

CHRETIAN AL STRAILE 101 N ¥7 STR
DOGALA, FL 34475

SLUNNY SHUNG, PLE [352) 2002485

OFFICE MANADER

REFLY TO: GAINESYILLE OFFICE

February 11, 2005
1] 13- {]

Mrs. Shawn Norton

Claims Analyst/Litigation Assistant
Ford Motor Company

Parklane Towers West

Sulte 300

3 Parklane Bivd.

Deerborne, ML 48126-2568

Re: Property Damage and Personal Injury Claim for:
Cur Client/Clalmant:
Date of Lass: 12-9-04

Dear Mrs, Notton:

ur office has been retained to represent| N
Mregarding the above-referenced loss. All future
ocorfespondence and communlcations regarding this matter should be
directed to me at the above Gainesville address and telephone number. You
will have the full cooperation of this office and will be supplied with

information as it develops.

This letter serves as a revocation of any prior authorizations.

Pursuant to Florida Statute §627.4137, this latter is ailso a request for
a statement under oath to be provided to this office within the next thirty
days setting forth the following information with regard to each known policy
of Insurance, induding excessive or umbrella Insurance:

{8} the name of the insurer;
(b} the name of each insured;
(¢} the limits of the llabllity coverage;

ERES-P0S-LC1-2734



Mrs. Shawn Norton
Ford Motor Company
February 11, 2005
Page 2 of 2

(d) a statement of any pollcy or coverage defense which such
Insurer reasonably belleves is avallable to such Insurer at
the time of filing such statement; and

(e} a copy of the palicy.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact
me regarding any questions you may have.

M_m.u‘.i-im







[t THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 20th JUDICLAL
CMRCUAT IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

. GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION
cweo Y~ D &7 (g
Plaintiff,
¥s. COMPLAINT
FORD MOTOR COMPANY,
Florida Bar No. 22 1360
Defendant.

f

Plainkiff sues the Defendant, and allegea:
1. Tlus is 2n action for damages within the junisdicional limits of this Court.

2, On or sbout December 26, 2002, at or near ||| G pooit: springs, Conier

_ County, Florida, Plaintiff's subrogor owned a 1998 Lincoln, Navigator.

KR At the above time and place, the vehicle of Plaintiff's subrogor caught fire due to the improper and
or negligent design and or engineering by Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANTY,

4. As aresuit of the negligence of said Defendant, the vehicle of PlainiT's subrozor was damaged aud
. depreciated in valuz and the value of its use was [ost.

5, By reason af the incident alleged, STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS. CO. became liable under
2 paliey of comprehensive Insurance issued to its subrogor to pay and at diverse times did pay to or for the benefit
of ita insured, tha losses resulting in a total sum gz claimed below, Plaintiffs insured has an uneompensatal
deductible in the amount of 550000, which STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS. CO. claims as assignes of i |
insured. - |
6. By reasor of the above payments and the above assignment, Plaintiff, STATE FARM MUTUAL
AUTGC INS. CO., became subrogated to the rights of its insured agaimst the Defendant.

WHEREFORE, Plaintff demands Judgtuent in the sum of 525 648 15 (ogsther wilh Coari costs, pre-
judgment interest if applicable, appropriate loss of use and diminuwtion in valus, and any further costs the Court

may a55ees.

STEFHEN C, SHENKMAN & ASSOC., P.A.
Aftorneyz for Plaintiff
10121 8.W. 40" Strest
Miami, FL. 33165
Telephone: (305) 559-22
Qutside Dade: (305} 1.

BY:

STEPHEN C. SHENKMAN

. . Fhlg] St ity L, 3051 G0N, ifec8-3 LIT
b

EARS-085-1 012740







IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GOUNTY OF GRANT

I e osion

Plaintlff, NO. )

wl
FORD MOTOR COMPANY,

Dafendant.

GCOMPLAINT

AND NOW comes the Plalnﬁff_:f and through

his attomeys, BBELLA & GEER, P.C., and JASON A MITCHELL, ESQUIRE, and flles
the following Complaint, the folowing of which i a statement:

1. The Flam_is an Individual resicing at ]}
I s -

2. At alf tmas relevant erd material hereto, the Plaintiff was the sole cwner
of a 2002 Ford F150 Pickup Truck withvIN 1FTRX 18w 22N

3. The Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, Is a corporation with its
principai Tlace of KiSiness ! Paddsne Towers West, Suita 400, Thipe Pordsng
Boulevard, Deerbome, Mid'dgan,_

4, At all imes relevant and materlal hereto, the Defendant, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY, (herelnafter refarred to as "FORD"), was in the busiess of designing,
manufacturihg, senvicing 'an;d repairing vehiclas such as the ons Ford designed and
manufaciured and which was purchased by the Plaintiff, a 2002 Ford F150 Pickup Truck
with VIN 1FTRX1 w.rzzr- (hereinafter refemed ta as the “vehicle.”}.

EAdS-285-Lc1-2741




L3 By reason of their expartise in the design and manufacture of vehicles,
Defendant, FORD, is held to the standard of zara of an expert in tha design and
manufactura of vehicles such as the che gurchased by tha Plaintiff and identified in the
pravious paragraph,

6. On or about May 12, 2002, whils the Plaintff was driving his vehicla in
Bayard, West Virginla, the vehicle caught fire. At the; time of the fire, the vehice has
approximately 3,000 miles on it The fire caused substantial damags o the Plaintiffs

vehicie totaling $24 ,020.50.

COLINT |
BREACH OF IMPLIED WARRANTY

OF FITNESS AND MERCHANTARILITY

¥. Paragraphs 1 through 6, inclusive, of this Complaint are Incorporated
herein by referance as though set forth at tength herein.

8. The Defandant, FORD, impliedly warranted that the aforemantioned
vehicle was fit for the uses and purposes for which it was dasigned, manufaciured,
supplled, distributed andfor sold and that i was safe for use by the Plaintiff,

9. Said vehicle was not fit for ita intended purpose, and as a result of the
Defendant, FORD's breach of it warranty of filness and merchantability, the Plaintiff
sustalned the damages complained of Bbove.

WHEREFORE, Piaint'rﬁ,_requests damages agalnst the
viekendant, FORD, in ihe cmouniof $24,325.80. .

COUNT I
NEGIGENGE

10. Paragraphs 1 through 9, inclusive, of thls Complaint are incorporated

hereln by reference as though set forth at length herein.




1. The above-described incident and the resulting demages were the
direct, proximate and reasonably foreseeable result of the negligent, careless, recldess
and wanton conduct of the Defendant, FORD, and its servants, agents and/cr employees
acting within the scope of their employment as follows:

a. In negligently and/or Improperly designing, manufacturing,
supplying, distributing or seliing tha vehicle which was
purchazed by the Plaintiffs;

b. In failing to properly inspect the vehicle and certify It as safa for
Itz intendad use;

c. In failing to wam the Plaintiffs of the deficiencies and
inadaquacies of the vehicle,

d. In failing 1o pravide the vehicle with the sroper mechanisms -
and/or safe guands necessary for the prevention of the incident
that occurred;

. e In manufacturing tha vehicle with malfuncioning or defective
parts which created a hazardous and dangarous
candition to the PlaintiTe property; and,

f. In creating 8 hazardous and dangsrous condltion with the
vehicle's electrical or mechanical aystems which caused tha
incident that occurmed on May 12, 2002,

12. Az a result of the negligence of the Defendant, FORD, the Plaintlis
proparty wae damaged in the amount I'.'If $24,020.50.

WHEREFQRE, Plainﬁﬁ._ requeshs darnsges agdast Be

Defendant, FORD, in the amount of $24,020.50.

NTII
STRIGT L NDER THE
RESTATEMENT OF TORTS,
oo ) ECOND SECTION 402A
13. Paragraphs 1 through 12, Inclusive, of this Complaint are incorporated

:. hetein by referance as though set forth at ength herein.

EReS-208-101-2743




14. The eforementioned vehide had a defective cordition, unreasonably
dangerous to the Plgintiff and his property. The said defect existed when Defendant.
FORD, sold or supplied the said vehicle to tha Plaintiff, the ultimate consumer or user,
without substantial change in the condition in which it was manufacturad.

15, The unreasonably dangeroua and defective condition as set forth above
caused the vehide to malfunction and caused tha damage that occurred on May 12, 2002,

16. The aforasaid unreasonably dangerous and defective vehicle was the
direct and proximata cause of the real and personal property of the Plaintiff in tha amount
of $24,020.50,

wHEREFORE, Pizintft, [ [ N rccuests damages against the

Defendant, FORD, in the amount of $24,G20.50.

Respectiuily submitted,
DIBELLA & GEER, P.C.

./

JASON ¥ MITCHELL, ESQUIRE
Atorn Flaintiff,

ROGER D. PARNNZLL

WA ID NG, 2104

DIBELLA & GEER, P.4.
312 Boulevard af the Allles
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412} 261-2000
FAX: (412) 261-3222

ENDS-08) C1-2744



IN THE CIRCUIT GOURT OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
© COUNTY OF GRANT

Plaintiff, NO.
¥3.

FORD MOTOR COMPANY,

hefandant.

VERIFICATION

_verl‘ly that the statements made in the within

COMPLAINT are trua and correct 10 the best of my knowledge. [ understand that falas
statements harein are made subct to the panaltles of 18 Pa,C.5.A. Section 4904 relating
o unswom falsification to authorities.

DATE: 7; [{ of 1

BADS-085-L01-2745






BEP-15-20 1514 MORMPMH JOULY P.C,

MICHAEL B. JOLLY

ATTORMEY AT LA

1040 PREETON, &k FLOOR
HOLETON, TEXAS TION

s TR g0

IR Y
Eric Meyer
Brimn Meltan CFFIGE OF THE
GEH@AL CQHHEEL
Andcow Sthtrrintyter
Dara 8. Epoer
ABsoin Kermame:
Exthiea Horchfer
RE: Tumberto wnd Geoalds Qlvers
M 445 Scuth Moom Flsld
Mislon, Teom ’

Deat Coymal:

l’ SE° F 4 2004

Beptember 15, 2004

Via Fax: 713-054-5650

Via Fm: 713:-228-3510

Via Foc 9556-541-2170
Vi1 Pax; 2482007853

W’

jﬁﬁwﬁj

i3 337 5395 P.eame

R o3 204

butncd down due fa 2 fire which odgizited Bom their

oboured on Jeea 20, 2004, You

cenet

i vehi ol within the hewt fow days, Plesss imform me of the date md tiive you wish to ipect

"y ciit 1 botse end vehicla glatig oith i Kautily of thoes who will attend.
. Smoscely,

Mifichast YoBy

%.
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~ Attarneys and Counseloss | \ )
Campbel Cenlre IL Suite 75 .o

3450 North Ganlra) Exprasmesy
Daflay, Towwy 75206

" Taphine 24567000
Fa 214287010

e R o
March 18, 2005

FAX 313,845.4089

Ford Motor Conpany _

oo Shawn L. Narton, Claims Analyst
Parklane Towers West, Suite 1500
Dearborn, Michigan 48126-2568

Re:  Company : ﬁter Mutual Insurance Company
Our Claim Number : :

Qur Insured .
Date of Loas : 02/27/2005

Amount of Loss - $42.000.00

Our File Number 70000.004.Clay

by
Dear Ms. Norto: \0\0\/\ _ Ct/’@é

Please be advised that this firm i protect the interests of Shelter
Insurance Company(Shelter), subroges Clay (the insureds), in the above
referenced matter. Al fiture contact with Shelter or the insureds should be directed through
me.

My understanding of the facts to date arc as followa: On or about Febraary 27, 2003,

-rﬂmedhumeandparhdthnmhjmvehiclemﬂwm At approx 12:30 pm. he
stated that a neighbor discoverad fhs fire’smaolce and came to hix house and notified him that the

garage wos on fire  An investigatior imto the cavse of the fire was conducted and it was
digcovered that the fire originated in the subject vebicle. The fisc burned the subject vehicle
as well as other property located in fhe insureds’ garage iecluding another vehicle. This is
the purpose of thi letter to you, a3 well as to put Ford on notice of our ciaim.

There is a general consensus on the part of all wha have made an inspection of the firs
scene that the area of origin of the fire is the subject vehicle. Your product, the subject
vehicle, in our view, is responsible for the fire. We are certainly open to any arguments and,
supporting data 1o the contrary. 'Wa are not producing an expert report at this time. I will

82/83

v
L\ aD
:\1

1.
o
b

MER 16 2885 1516 21459878162 PAGE. 82
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d3/1B/2865 13:58 2149B7A1E2 KEMP LYDICK PAGE B3/83

pass along relevant information regardmg the forensics investigation to date, as I have
already done in this letter.

Shelter has preserved the area of origin in the subject residence in its post firs
conditian, 2s well as the subject vehicle which allegedly cansed this fire loas so that you or
Your insurer can inspect it, if'you or your cerrier so desire. Thisis dons in a spirit of faimess,
30 you and your insurer can evaluate out pogition and/or prepare any defenses which youmay
think you have in this case. The homeowner is eager to begin repairs to his tesidence 25 soon
as possible. Time is certainly of the essence to this hameovmu' in getting back :ntn the
res:dnnce £3 3001 A pussxhle 5 tly, neither Ske il

If you dispuie that you arc responsible for this claim, as my clicat alleges, or if you
ate aware of any facts or circumatences which indicate you are not at fault in this matter,
please notify this office in writing that the claim is disputed and state your reasons therefore

We look farward to yoor prompt response.

ncerely,

oah Q :

David 0, Kemp \ 14 \ PPN
DOK wet

ct: M. Les Bryant, Via Fax; 479.751.6112

B LZ-TY-508-50ua

MAR 18 2985 15:i16 2149878182 PRGE. 23







CSORO016 _ | MORS IT Iegal Contact 01722/2997 15:13:50

EKANSAS CITY 53 Zn/Tr: CL M/A: CONTACT MBR: 107354855 Opanad: 0B/12/71996
VIN: 1PFTEX15N0 ; Cloped: 1072371996

Last Hamea: . Status: CLOSED
Title: Flrst Nams: - I: T
Addrese: , s : -
City: PTTTSEURG BET/ev: # QC: USA
Home Fhone: Business Fhona: Ext:

Yaar: a8 Modal: -

Mileage/Kmn: 16800 W3D: 11/10/1595

Dealer Name: ROY HUOED FORD INC Salea Code: 153485 PEA: Q5183
Caugal Coda: 0709 0704 Eymptoms : 608200 704145

Sarvr Salems: 1 {1 or 2) Origin: GO Trans Date:

Veh Repl: .

Cane Type: 4R PIRES - EXHAGST-CAT. Means Coda: B LG3L INVEST-WIY-ATTY LETTE
Attty Hana: JAMES W. STARMES : Attty Memc: 417-B831-7411/417-8R3-6795(F
Claimed Amt: Avard Amt: . ’

CAMADA ONLY: :

Court Coda: Award Code:

- F1=HELF F3=EXIT Fd=COMMENI F3=ADD F&=UPD FI=CLOSE F12=CANC
I053 REQUESTEN CORTALCT DISPLAYED

D : ' - ' ENQ=-80=-1 C1-2749

PROLDUCED BY FaRD




CEORD0IG MOR3 II Lagal Contact

KANSAS CITY 53 Zn/Tr: Cl M/A:

CONTACT NBR: 1473154855

0173071997 11:22:10

Opened: 0B/12/1994

VIN: Closed: 1072371994
Last Name: Status: CLOSED
et civor v

Afdres=:

ome Phone: INERRNRENS Phone; i o usk
Home Phone: Business Phone: Ext:

Yaar: 96 Model: F-SERIES

Hilaagﬂme: 15800 WSD: 11/10/199%

Dealer NHame: REOY HURD FORD IHC Sala= Code: 153485 PLA: 051%2
Cauaal Code: 0709 0704 Symptoms : £98200 704145

Serv Sales: L1 (1 or 2} Originpn: GO Trars Datg:

Veh Repl:

Cass Type: 4B FIRES - EXHAUST-CAT. Means Cede: B LGL INVEST-WTY-ATTY LETTE
Attty NHame: JAMES W. STARNES AtkEy Mamo: 417-883-7411/417-BA3-6795 (P
Claime«<l hmt: Award Amt:

CANADA ONHLY :

Court Qodea: Award Code:

F1=HELP Fi1=EXIT F4-COMMENT FS5=ADD F&6=UEFD FI9=CLOSE
I053 REQUESTED CONTACT DTHPLAYED

F12=CpNC
OGEDB3I30

ERGB-285-L01-27T90



CSORMOLO MORS II Cootact Comments 01/30/1997 11:22:19

Last Mame: _ vIN: 1FTEX1SNOTEHI
Home Fhone: Bug . Fhone :_ Ext:

Dealer: ROY HIIRD FORD INC Dist/Rag: 53

CONTACT MBR: 107354655 Dmbe: 08/12/1995 Analyat Code; S157TMW

Fila Typa: LEGAL Time: 15:01:59 adnalyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: M MATI Micro: Lettar Code:

Comments: More?s; ¥

ATTORNEY DEMAND LETTER DATED B/7/96, RECEIVED 8/9/%9& *
*+ REFERENCE CONTACT #5 107113063,107216084,107236,107236848 & 107244346 +*
ATTOENEY SAYS:
-THE VERICLE KRS BEEN OUT OF SERVICE FOR 140 DAYS AND HAS HAD 4 REPAIR
ATTEMPTS FOR A CONCERN WITH A CHECK ENGINE LIGHT
~THE VEHICLE HAD A FIRE ARFTER THE LAST REPAIR ATTEMPT
-THE LEMON LAW REQUIRES FORD TO REPLACE THE VEHICLE WITH ONE THAT HIS
ACCEPTAELE TO THE CUSTOMER; THEY DO HOT LIKE THE 'B7([8IC] BUT WOULD PREFER
TO HAVE AN 'B6[SIC] (PRESUMABLY THIS 1S5 A TYPO AND THE ATTORMEY MEANS '07 AND
'96 RESPECTIVELY
~THE CUSTOMER IS WITHHOLDING PAYMENTS UNDER THE MISSOURI MERCHANDISING
F1=HELP F1=EXIT F5=ADD ¥F7=PREV PFI=NEXT F1l1=CANC I/TR FLl2=BASIC INFQ

E196 FIRST COMMENTS FOR CONTACT OGDB330

ER8S-00%-| C1-2751




CSORDOD1D HORSE II Contact Comments 0173051997 11:2Z:24/

last Name: VIN: 1PTEX15M0

Ho Bho: 8us. Phoze: [ "
Dealer: Y HURD F INC Digty/Reg: 53

COMNTACT NER: 107354655 Date: Qa/12/1996 Analyst Code: 5157vw

Flle Type: LEGAL Tme: 15:05:19 Analyst Hame: WOILF

Comm Type: 0 OUT Call. Micro: Letter Code:

Commants : Hore?: Y

PRACTICES ACT AGAINST ROY HURD FORD; THE MONEY IS IN ESCROW

L

LEGAL CONTACTED THE S/M, BILIL: SPRAGIUE, AND REQUESTED A COMPLETE {OFY OF THE
SERVICE AND SALES FILE. LPA COMTACTED OFFICE MAMAGER, SUSIE QRAMAM, WHO
SAYS:

-THE CUSTOMER RECEIVED A COMMERCIAL REBATE ON THE VEHICLE OF $300

=THE TITLE IS LISTED AS ROMALD AND SANDHA ERANNOH, DBEA RES EMTERPRISES

L

LETTER FAXED TO ATTORNEY ACFNOWLEDGING RECEIFT COF HIS LETTER ANLD ADVISING

THAT HE WILL. BE RECONMACTED WHEN WE HAVE HAR AN OPPORTIINITY T REVIEW THE
FERTINENT INFOEMATION

Fl1=HELPF F31=EXIT F&=ADD FI1=PREV FE-NEXT Fll-CANC LTR FlIX=BASIC INFD
I002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED OEDBRI30

ERDS-BRS-L01-2752



CS0R0G10 MOERE II Contact Commenta 01/30/1997 11:22:30

Last Name: _?II':I: 1FTE]{15NDTK_
Home Phone: 2 ExXt:

Dealar: Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT NMBR: 107354655 Date: Q9/06/1956 Analyst Code: S5157MW

Flle Type: LEGATL Time: 14:26:38 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: M MAIL Micro: Letter Code;

Comman Ce: More?: Y

** ATTORNEY LETTER DATED 8/2B/94, RECEIVED 8/30/9%6 **

ATTORNEY SAXS:
—EE HAS BEEN WAITING FOH TWO WEERS AND WANTS TO KNOW THE STATUS OF THE VEEICLE
*

LPA ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT THE ATTURNEY WHO WAS NOT AVATLARLE. LEPFT HESSAGE
REQUESTING CATLBACK.

F1=HELP F3=EXIT TFE=ADD F7=PREV F4=MEXT F1l1=CANC LTR Fl2=BASIC INFD
T002 REQUESTED INTORMATION DISPLAYED OGDE330

ERQS-00%-1C1-Z733



CSOR0D10 MORS II Contact Comments Q173071997 11:22:34

Last Name: vin: 1PrexlsnoTEN
Loat tame: sus. enone: [T =2

Dealer: ROY HURD FORD TNHC Digt/Reg: §3

CONTACT NBER: 107354655 Date: 09/06/1996 Analyst Coda: S5157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 17:25:20 Analyst Name:; WOLF

Comn Type: U UPDATE Micro: Letter Code;:

Comments: More?: ¥

ATTORNEY RECONTACTED LEA. LPA ADVISED:

-THE VEHICLE WAS PURCHASED AS A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE ($300 COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT
RERATE GIVEN AT TIME OF SALR})

-IT I5 WOT ELIGIELE FOR LEMON LAW

-FORD IS WILLTNG TO PROVIVED GOODWILL ASSTIZTAWCE TN THE FORM OF AN OAC
=REQUESTED THAT HE CONTACT HIS CLIENTS TO DISCUSS

F1=HELP F3I=EXIT F5=ADD F!=PREV FB=NEXT Fl1-CANC LTR FlZ=BASIC INFO
I003 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED OGDR330

ERES-008 1.0 1-27my



CSOROOL10 MORHE II Caontact Commants oLf30/1997 11:22:319

Last Name: WIN: 1FTEX1SNOT

Last Kene: s, #hone: [N &
Dealer: ROY HURD FORD IMC Diat/Reg: 53

CONTACT HBR: 107354855 Date: 05%70%9/1995 Analyat Cods: 5157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 10:59:20 Analygt Name: WOLF

Comm Type: U UFDATE Micra: Lectter Code;

Comments - More?: Y

LPFA CONTACTED BILL SPRAUOGE, S/M WHAO SAYS:

-THE VEHICLE IS8 STILL AT THE DEALER

-THE INSURANCE COMPANY SENT INSPECTORS SEVERAL WEEKS AGO AND REMOVED BURNED
COMEOWENTS FOR TESTING

-NO REPAIRS HAVE EBEEN AUTHORIZED AND THE CUSTOMEE HAS BEFN WITHOUT 2 VEHICLE
FOR 2 MONTH

-THE FSE, JIM DEITZ, IS AWARE OF THE VEHICLE'S ONGOTMNG CONCERNS, BUT WAS
UNABLE TC INSPECT THE VEHICLE BEFORE THE FIRFE

-THE INSURANCE COMPANY IS AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE, THE INSPECTOR'S NAME
WAS WILLIAM REINHART {314) 445-103%

F1=HELF F3=EXIT F>=ADD FI7=FREV FB=NEXT F11-CANC LTR F1Z=BASIC INFD
I00Z2 REQUESBTED INFORMATION DIESPLAYED OGOB330



CSOROGLO MORS II Cootact CommsnotEs - 01/30/1997 11:22:4%

Lant Namea: _ viN: 1PTEX1SNOT |
Hlome Bhone: us. phone [ <

Dealer: RCY HORD FORD INC Diat/Reg: 53

CONTACT KBR: 10725465% Date: 09/03/1956 Analyst Code: 5157HW

File Type: LEGAT: Time: 311:01:37 Anatyat Name: WOLF

Copm Type: 0O OUT CALL Micro: Letter Code:

Comments: Morez: ¥

L.PA CONTACTED ATTORNEY AND ADVISED:

-THE VEHICLE MNEEDS TO BE REPAIBED BEFORE IT CAN BE SUEMITTED FOR TRADE-TIN
-PROVIDED THE INSURANCE TNFORMATTON GIVEN TO THE DEALER; SUGGESTED HE CONTACT
THEM TO COMPLETE REPAIRS

=HIS CLIENTS MAY BE WILLING TO EEEP THE TRIICK IF THEY CAM BE ASSURED THAT THE
FELECTRTICAT. CONCERNS HAVE BEEN RESOVLED AND THE {OTHER REPAIRS COMEPLETED

*

ATTORNEY SAYS HE WILL CONTACT THE INSTURANCE COMPANY TO SEE IF HE CAN EXPEDITE
REEPATRE

F1=HELF F3=EXTT FbL=ADD F7=FREV FH=NEXT F11=CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFO
If03d FEQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYRED QGDB330

ERQS-0o-LC1-2756




CSCRO01D MURE II Contact Comments ¢1/30/1997 11:22:49

. Lagt Name! vin: 1rrEx1sNOTH

Home FPhone: Busa. Fhone JJEEEE =t :

Daaler: ROY HUORD FORD IHC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT NBR: 107354655 Date: 0972371936 Analyst Code: S5157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 10:15:50 Analyat: MName: WOLF

Comm Type: 0 OOT CALI. Miero: Leatkar Code:

Comments: ' Morae?: Y
NO EESPONSE FROM ATTORNEY, LPA SENT FAX REQUESTING UPCATE ON STATUS OF
REFAIRS.

F1=HELP F3I=FXIT F5=ADD F7=PREV FO=REXT FIl1=CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFOQ
I001 EXQUESTED IMFORHMATION DISPLAYED OGoBE330

EARS-303-LC1-2757




CaoROA1D MORS IXT Comtmcot Comnants 01/30/1997 11:22:53

vn: wrrex1swori N
Bus. phone: [N = .

Lacgt Name:
Hom&a Phonea:

Dealer: ROY HUED TORD INC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT MBR: 107354655 Date: O35/26/1998 Analyst Code: S5157MwW

File Type: LEGAL Time: {05:31:458 Analyst Name: WOLF

Conm Typead I UPDATE Micra: Letter Coda:

Cormments: Mora?: Y

WILLIAM SPRAGUE, S5/M CONTACTED LPA AND ADVISED:

-THEY ORDERED FARTS FOR REPATR OF THE VEHICLE AND ARE READY TO COMMENCE
REPAIRS

=THE COSTOMER INDICATED TO HIM THAT THE INSURANCE COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED
REPAIRE

=IE WILL CONTACT U3 WHEN THEY ARF COMPLETE

F1i=HELF F-3=EKIT F3=ADD F7=FREV FA=NEXT F1l1-CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFO
1002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYVED OGDR3 30




CSOR00L0 MORS IT Contact Comsents 0L/30/1997 11:22:57

Last Name: VIN: lFI‘EIlEHﬂ'T-
Home Fhone: Bue . Fhone: :

Dealer: ROY HIJRD FORD INC Di=e/Reg: 53

CONTACT MBR: 107354655 Date: 0372771956 Analyst Code: 5157MW

Flle Tvpe: LEGAL Time: 10:47:27 Analyst MName: WOLF

Comm Tvpe: U UPDATE Micro: Lektter Code:

Commants : More?; ¥

LPA CONTACTED FSE JIM DIETZ WHO ADVISED:

—THE. CONCERN WITH THE VEHICLE WaAS INTERMITTENT

-THE IN FLIGHT RECORDER WAS INSTALLED FPOR TWDO WEEES PREVIOUSLY AND THE COHCERN
DIl NOT OCCUR; AFTER THE RECORDER WAS RERKWED THE CHECE ENGIME LIGHT CAME CH
-ATTEOUGH THE CONCERN SEEME TD BE IN THE SPEED S5EMNSOR, THE SPEEDOMETEER DOES
NOT APPEAR TO BE MAI FUNCTIONING

-KE IS5 WILLTNG T WORE WITH THE DEALER AFTER REFAIRS ARE COMFLETE TO INSFECT,
AND IF PGSSIBLE REPAIR THE VEHLCLE

Fl=HELF F3=EXIT F5=A00 F7=PREV FE=MEXT Fll=CANC LTR FIl2=BASIC INFO
IND2 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYEI . OGDB3 30

ERRS-28%5-LC1-2759



CSCR0010 MORS II Comtagt Commants 01/30/1957 11:23:02

Last Name: VIl 1FTEx15mu-m-
Home Fhone: Bug . Phane : ||| GG =t -

Dealer: ROY EURD FORD INC Dist/Reg:; 53

COMTAOT NBR: 107354655 Date: R9/2T771996 2nalyst Code:; 5157MW

File Typa: LEGAT Tima: 11:07:53 Analyst Hame: WOLF

Comm Type: O OUT CALL Micro: Letter Coxle:

Commenkts: More?: Y

LPA CONTACTED ATTORMNEY AND ADVISED:

-THE FSE WILL G0 TO THE DEALERSHIP IN AN EFFORT TO ISCOLATE AND REPAIR THE
VEHICLE AFTER THE FIRE REPAIRS ARE COMPLETE

~THE CONCERN HAS BEEN THTERMITTENT AND THEREFOEE HAED TD DIACKHOSE COREECTLY
—ALTHOUGH THE CUSTOMER'S VEHICLE I5 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR REMEDY UNWDER LEMOKN LAW,
FORD WILL MRKE EVERY ATTEMPT T REPAIR THE VEHICLE WHILE UNDER WARRANTY

IF THE CORCERN CAN BE VERIFIED

*

ATTORNEY STATES:

-HIS CLIENTS HAVE LOST USE OF THE VEHICLE FOR OVER 200 DAYS AND HAVE SUFFERED
LOSS OF INCOME AND INMCONVENIENCE WHICH THEY CAN SEEK REMEMDY FOR UNDER THE
F1=HELF F3I=EXIT F3=ADL F7=PREV F8=NEEXT Fl1=CANC LTR F12Z=BaASIC INFO

I002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED OGDR33{

ERRS-008-1.C1-2780



CS0R0010 MORY IY Contagt Commants 01/30/1997 11:23:07

Lagt Nama: vin: 1rrex1sNoTi
Home Phone: BuS.PhﬂnE—EII::

Dealer: RGY HURD FORD INC Dist/Feg: 53

CONTACT NBR: 107354655 Date: 09/27/1996 Analyst Code;: S157H

File Type: LEGAT, Tima: 11:09:28 Analyst Nam=: WOLF

Comn Typa: U UPDATE Micro: Lekter Coda:

Conments: More?: Y

UNIFORM COMMERCTIAL CCODE

-EE TWDERSTRMDS THAT FORD WANTS TO VERIFY THAT A NON-CONPOBRMTIEE: COMDITION
EXI8TS AMND HIS CLIENTS WILL COOFPERATE WITH AN FSE THSPECTION

*

FAE SENT TO DEALER REQUESTING THAT THEY NOTIFY LPA WHEN FIHE EEPATRS ARE
COMPLETE 50 THE FSE INSPECTION CAN BE SCHEIAILED

F1=HELP F3I=EXIT F5=ADD F7=PREV FBE=NEXT Fli=CANC LTR FlZ=BASIC INFO
I002 REQUEPTEDG 1NFORMATION BDIFFLAYED OGDB3I30




CSOROD1O MORH II Contact Comments 01/30/1097 11:23:10

I'aat Hame: VIN: lF'I'E]{15HD’.l'l-
Home Phone: Bua . Phone || GG =

Dealemr; ROY HURD FORD INC Diakt/Reg;: 53

CONTACT NBR: 107354655 Data: 10/231/1998 Analyst Coda: S157MW

Flle Type: LEGAL Time: 12:2B:28 Analyst Mame: WOLF

Comm Type: 0 OQUT CALL Micrao; Lmtter Code:

Comments: More?: Y

LEA CONTACTED JIM DIETZ, FSE WHO ADVISED:

-HE IS5 NOT AVAILABLE TO IX) AN INSPECTION FOR SEVERAL WEEKS AND IS NOT SURE
HE CRN RESOLVE THE COMCERN

-THE DEALLER REPCRTS THAT THE CUSTOMER WANTS TO GET OUT OF THE VEHICLE AND
IS HO LONGER INTERESTED IN A REPRIR

L ]

LPA CONTACTED THE ATTORMEY AND ADVISED:
-THE DEALER ADVISES US THAT THE CUSTOMER MO LOMNGER WANTSI THE FSE TO ATTEMET
& BREFAIR; THEY WANT GUOT OF THE VEHICLE

-WE ARE WILLING TO OFFER A REPLACEMENT IF THE CUSTOMER EAYS FOR MILEAGE AND
UPSRADE CHARGES

F1=HELP F3=BXIT' F5=ADD FI=PREV FE8=NEXT Fl1l=CAN" LTR FI12=BASIC INFJ
I002 REQUESTED IMIFORMATION DISTLAYED QGDB230




CSCRO010 MUORE II Conmtact Comments Gl/30/1997 11:23:14

Last Name: VIN; ]:FTEKISHGT-
Homea Phona: Bug . hone ;NG = . -

Dealer: RO¥ HURD FORD INC Digt/Reqg: 53

CONTACT NBE: 1307354655 Date: 10/23/19%06 Analyset Code: SL57MW

File Typa: LEGAT, Time: 12:30:18 Analyst Wame: WOLF

Comu Type: Il UPDATE Micra: Letter Code:

Comments: HMora?: Y

-THE CUSTOMER MAY WANT TO START LODKING FOR A VEHICLE SO THEY WE CAN DETERMINE
COST OF THE TRANSACTTON

-WE DO NOT HANDLE THE FTHAMCING: IHE MAY WANT TC AFPROACH THE LENDER ABOUT
EUBSTITUTION JF COLLATERAL

*

SENT OFFER LETTER VIA FRX

F1=HELF FI=EXIT F5=ADD FJ7=FREV FE=NEXT Fl1=CAENC LTR F1l2=BASIC INFO
I002 REQUEETELD INFORHATION DISFLAYED OGDAE3Z0

ERPS-f8-1 C1-2783




CSOR0D19 HORA IT Contact Coemantwe g1/3G71997 11:23:17

Last Name: VIN: llesnnm_
Home Phone: Busg.Phone: _Ext:

Dealer: ROY HORD FORD INC Disc/Rag: 53

CONTACT NBR: 10723545855 Date; 10/23/195& Anelyst Code: B1S57THW

File Type: LEGAT, Time: 15:21:35 Analyst Name: WILFP

Comm Type: T UPDATE Micro: Latter Code:

Conments: ’ Morer: ¥

##4THIS IS THE CLDSING COMMENT
WILL FIMALIZE OFFER WHEN CUSTOMER PRCVIDES MSEP OF REPLACEMENT VEEICLE.

Fl=HELF F3I=EEZIT F5=ADD F7=PREV F8=-NEXT Fl11=CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFO
I002 BREQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED QEDBR30




‘CS0R0GO10 HORS II Coptact Commantns 01/304/1997 11:23:25

Last Name: — VIN: 1FTEX1SNO
Hon Dhone pus. rhone | = T

Dealer: ROY HURD FORD INC Diat/Reg:- 53

CONTACT NEBR: 107394655 Date: 1072571836 Analyst Code=: 5157TMW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 0OH:58:24 analyst Name: WOLF

Commn Type: ¢ CALL BACK Micro: Lekter Code:

Commants : More?: ¥

ATTORNEY LEFT A VOICE MATY, MESSAGE REQUESTING CAITBACK. LEA ATTEMPTED TG
CONTACT THE ATTORNEY, WD WAS NHOT IN. LEFT MESSRGE WITH SECRETARY PROVIDING
LFA NAME/PHONE NO.

F1l=HELF F3J=EXIT F3=ADD F7=PREV FH=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR Fl2=RAST{ INFO
I02 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED CEDE330

ERGe-908-LC1-2765




CSOROC1O MORS II Contact Comaents 0173051597 11:23:29

Last Neme: vin: rrmxesvor
Home Phone: Buz.Phone: _ Ext:

Dealer: ROY HORD FORD INGC Disk/Reg: 53

CONTACT NBER: 107354655 Date: 10/30/1998 Aalyat Code: S5157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 17:38:33 Analy=t Name=: WOLF

Comm Type ! U UPDATE Micro: Letkter Code:

Comments: Hore?: ¥
*% COMMENTE ADDED LATER DOUE TO SYSTHEMS MATFITMNCTION T

1G/29795

ATTORNEY RECONTACTED LPA AND ADVISED:

-THE CUSTOMER HAS NOT BEEN ABLE TO LOCATE A 1996 VEHICLE

-THEY WOULD LIXE FORD TO FIND ONE FOR THEM {(HE HAS FAXKED A COPY OF THE STICKER
-HIS CLIENT WOULD FREFER TO GET INTO ANOTHER VEHICLE, PREFERABLY A 1996, BRUT
PFERHAPS A 1997 IF THE JDGRADE CHARGES CANM BE MINIMIZED

*

LPA ADVISED:

-WE CANHOT DO A VEHICLE SEACH FROWM HERE, BUT WE WILL ASK THE DEALER TO ASSIST
AND WILL GET BACEK WITH HIM WHEN INFORMATION IS AVATLABLE

F1=HELP F3I=EXIT FS5=ADD F7=PREV FBE=NEAT Fl1=CANC LTR F1Z=RASI{ INFO

I002 REQUESTED INFORHATION DISPLAYED ' oGDRIAL

ERDS-205-LCi-2TEE




CSORGO1G MORE II Comtact Comments 01/307/1997 11:23:33

Last Name: vin: 1rrexissor<R
Homa Phene: Busa . Phone :_ BExt:

Dealer - ROY HUURD FORD ThE Diast/Reg: 53

COMNTACT NBR: LO7354655 Date: 10/30/19%96 Analyst Code: S157MW

File Type: LECGATL Time: 17:47:48 Analyst Name: WOLF

Conrm Type: U UPDATE Micra: Latter Code:

Copments : Mora?: ¥

LEA RECEIVED CATL, FROM DCM RAY BEETON, WHO WAS AT THE DEALERSHIF. HE ADVISED:
-THE CUSTOMER IS IRATE AND 15 RALSING HIS VOICE AT DEALERSHTIP PERSOMMEL AS
WELD AS HIMSELF AND IS DEMANDING & RESOLUTION

~15 FEEETNG AN TUPDATE ON THE STATUS OF CURRENT NEGOTIATIONS

¥

LPA ADVISED:

-WE HAVE EBEEN WORKING WITH THE CUSTOMER'S ATTORNEY T0 RESOLVE THE CONCERN AND
HAVE OFFERED TCQ REFLACE THE VEHTCLE

~-THE ATTCRNEY HAS REQUESTED US TO RESEARCH THE POSSIBLE AVATLABILITY OF &
1996 F-SERTIES; WE WOULD AFPRECTATE HIS ASSTSTANCE IN SEEING THIS IS DONE

A5 WELL AS PROCUHRTNG TNFORMATICN ON A COMPARART.Y EQUIPPELR 1937 F-SERIES
Fi=HEL® F3=EXIT F5=ADD F7=FREV FA=NEZT Fl11=CANC LTR FlZ2=BASIC INFO

I003 REQUESTED IMFORMATION DISELAYED CGGDBRI20




CEoROOL0 HORES TI Contaor Conmanto OL/30/71997 11:22;37

. Last Name: _ VIN: 1FTEX1SN)
Home Phone: Bus , Fhone: _ Ext:

Dealer: ROY HURD FORD INC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT NER: 107364655 Data: 10/730/199% Mnalyat Code: S5157¥MKW

Fila Tvpe: ILEGAL Time: 17:51:58 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: U UFDATE Micro: Ietter Code:

Commenta: More?: Y

-THE CHSTOMER NEEDS TO SPEAK WITH HIS ATTORNEY TC EE UPDATED ON CURRENT

INFCEMATION: ONCE HE HAS RETAINED AN ATORNEY WE CANMOT SPEAK WITH HIM
DIRECTLY
-

DOM RECONTACTED LFA AMD ADVISED;

-NO 1996 F-ZSERIES ARE AVAILABLE

-HE 1S5 FPAXING IMNFORMATICON ON 4 1997 F-SERIES, 2 OF WHICH ARE AT A DEALER
ABOOT 100 MILES AWAY, AND THE OTHER 2 WHICH WILL BE DELIVERED AT THE DEALER
ARQJUND 11/711/96

=IT I5 STILL PFOSSLELE TU CHANGE THE FXTERIOR COLOR OF THE QORDERED VEHICLES IF
WE ACT QUICELY

F1=HFLF Fi=EXIT FL=ADD F7=PREV FE=NEXT Fll=CANC I TR FIli=BARIC INFO

IND1 REQUESTED INFOBRMATION DISPLAYTED OGDRIID




CSOR0010D MORS II Contact Cooments gL/30/1997 11:23:40

Last Name: _ vin: 1rrex1seor{N
Home Phone: Bus . Fhone: |G

Dealer: RCY HIJRD FORD IMC Dist/Reg: &3

CONTACT MRR: 107354655 Date: 10/30/19%96 Analyat Code: 3157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 17:55:14 Analyst Nome: WOLF

Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: Letter Code:

Comment:s : More?: Y

LPA ATTEMFTED TO CONTACT THE ATTORNEY, WHO WAS NOT AVAILABLE. LPA SFOKE WITH
KIS SECRETARY, CINDY, AND AIWISED:

-THE CUSTCMER 1S CAUSING A DISTURBANCE AT THE DERLERSHIP

-THEY NEED T LET HTM KNOW WE ARE WORKIMG TOWARD A RESOLUTION, SINCE WE CRANNOT
CALL HIM OURSEVES

-WE WILL FAX A COFY OF THE 1937 INFORMATION FOR HIS REVIEW

-AS AS GOOLWILL GESTURE, WE WILL WATVE MILEAGE AND UPGRADE CHARGES FOR A
COMBARRRLE VEHICLE, BUT THE CUSTOMER MUST PAY THE DEALER FOR THE FIRE REPLIRS
HE HIRED THEM TO DO; THE DEALER WILL NOT EELEASE THE VEHICLE FOR TRADE IN
UNTIL THIS IS5 EESOLVED

=FORD HAS CONSISTEWNTLY SHOW A (QOCD-FAITH EFFORT:; WE EXPECT THEM TO DO THE SAME
F1=HELF F3=EXIT F5=ADD FT7=PREV FB=NRXT FIl1i-CANC LTR FI12=BASIC INFQ

I002 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISFLAYED OGDR3AS0

ERS-8yS-1C1-2769




CSORDO10 HORA I1II Contaot Cosmesnts 0173051997 11:23-44

Last Name: VIM: iFTEX1SHG

Homa Phona: Bus.Phona: [N =x:: _
Dealer: ROY HFURD FORD INC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTARCT NPR: 107354655 Date: 1073171996 Analyat Code: 5157HMA

File Type: LEGAL Time: 13:41:08 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: G OQUP CATL. Miers: Letter Code:

Comments : Mora?: Y

LPA CONTACTED SALES MAMNAGER, GORDON JACKSDON. AT SOUTHERN FORD [HARDY, AR].

WHO SAYS:

-THE TW0 VEHICLES LISTED AS BEINA AT THEIR DEALERSHIP ARE ROT AVATLABLE
{ONE IS5 A DEMO AND THE OTHER HAE BEEN SOLD)

-THEY HAVE JUST GOTTEN ANOTHER F-i50 SUPERCAR WITHE A S0TaA PEP PES, BUT IT
HAS WHITE, TWO-TOHELD FAINT AND A BIGGER (h5.4)] ENGINE

=HE IS WILLING TC LET THE CUSTOMER COME AND LOCKE AT THE TRUCE

-

LEPA CONTACTED ATTORNEY AND ADVISED HIM ABOUT THE STATUS OF THE TRUCES AT
SOUTHERN FORD AND FROVIDED HIM WITH THE MAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE SALES
MANAGER. ATTORNEY WILL INFORM CUSTOMER.

F1=HELPF F3=EXIT F5=ADD F7=PREV F8=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR F12=BASIC INFO

I002 REQUESTED INTOEMATION DISPLATED CZDE330

ERdS-O00-LC1-2TH




CSORGOLA0 MORSE IT Contact Comments 01/30/1997 11:23;48

Last Nawe: _ VIN: 117']33:{15!10'1'9-
Home Phona: Eus.thnalllllllllllllExt:

Dealear: ROY HURD FORED IHC Dist/Rexg: 53

CONTACT NBE: 107354655 Date; 11/05/198%4 Analyst Code: 5157MW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 11:29:34 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: Letter Code:

Commenta: More?: ¥

ATTOBRNEY CONTACTED LPA AND ADVLISED:

-THE CUSTOHMER LOOKED AT THE VEHICLE AT THE AREKANSAS DERLER AND DID NMOT LIKE
THE COLOR

-HE WENT TO BILL GRANT FORD (Per 05057) AND WAE TOLD A BLUE F-150 SUPERCAR
WAS DUE IN BY 11/7 OR 11/8 AND HE I5 INTERESTED

=DOES HOT HAVE THE VIN OR THE EQUIFMENT LISTTHG

-IS NOT SURE IF THE CUSTOMER IS INTERESTEDR IN THE RED F-SERIES WHICH ARE
ARRIVING AT ROY HURD FORD THE WEEK OF 11/11/3%6

L

LPA CONTACTED FELLY GRLMT, SATES MANAGER AT BILL CRANT FORD, WHO AOVISED:

—-HE WILL FAX A COPY OF THE DEALER INVOICE

F1=HELF FI=EXIT F53=A00 FT7=PREV FJ=NEXT Fl1l=CANC LTR FlZ=BASILC INFO

. I0Q3 REQUESTED IHFORMATION DISPLAYED OGDB330

EABS-OS-1 C1-2771




CSORD0140 HORA IT Contact Compants 0173371997 11:23:51

Last Name: viN: 1rTEXLENCTEI
Homa Phone: ‘Bua. Phone: _Ext:

Dealer; ROY HURD FORD INC Disc/Reg: 53

CONTACT WBER: 107354655 Datea: 11/05/1995 Analyat {ode: S5157MW

Fila Type: LEGAL Time: 11:31:03 Analyst Name: WOLF

Conm Type: T UPDATE Micro: Letter Codsa:

Comnment s - More?: Y

—-THE VEHICLE IS AT HIS® DEATFHREHTP
-HE IS HOT SURE IF THEY WOULD BE WILLING TO DO A DEALER TRADE WITH ROY HURD
FORD UNLESS THEY CAN- OBRTATN ANOTHER DIFFICOLT ™) OBTAIN VEHICLE [SICH AS

AN EXPT.ORER}
*

F1=HELP TF3=EXTT F53=ADD F7=PREV FE=HEXT Fll=CANC LTR Fl12=BASIC INFO
IG01 REQUESTED INFORMATION DISPLAYED OGLDEB3I30




CsSor0O10 HORS II Contact Comments 0173071997 11:23:53

e, I . oo
Home Phone: Bus.Fh-::maz_ Ext:

Dezaler: ROY EUURD FORD INC Dimt/Reg: 53

CONTACT WBRE: 10735456556 Data: 11/712/15986 Analyst Code: S5157MW

File Tvpe: LEGAL Time: 11:22:17 Analyst Hamne: WOLF

Conm Typa: T UFDATE Micro: Lattar Coda:

Comments: More?: ¥

FELLY GEANT, SALES MAMAGER AT BILL GRANT FORD, CONTACTED LPA AND ATWISED

THAT THEY ARE UNWILLING TO DO A DEALER TRADE WITH ROY HURD FORD UNLESS FORD
GIVES THEM AN EXPEDITICM IN EXCHANGE.
*

LEA CONTACTED DOM AND ADVISED:

-BILL GRANT FORD IS BEING UNCOOFERATIVE AND FORD WILL MNOT AGREE T THEIR
DEMANDS

F1=HELF F3=EXIT FLH=ADDL F7=FREV FA=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR FlZ=BASIC INFO
It02 REQUESTED INFORMATION DIiSFLAYED QDB

ERAS-DOS-LC1-TF7] .




CSOR0O01G ' HOEE II Contact Cooments 01/30/1997 11:23:5&

Last Name: VIN: 1F‘I'E}L‘L5HDTK-
Home Phone: Buz . Phone: _Ext:

Dealar: ROY HUBRD FORD THC Diat/Reg: 53

CONTACT NBE: 107354855 Date: 11/19/1%9& Analyst Code: S157MW

File Type: LEGAL  Time: 15:04:44 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: U UPDATE 2~ Micro: Letter Code:

Comments: More?: ¥
tx COMMENTS ENTERED LATER DUE TO SYSTEMS MALFONOTION *#*

11/14/398

ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT SALES MANAGER, J.R. RENTRO, WHO WAS NOT IN. SPOKE WITH
“CAMON" IN SALES AT JIMMY MICHEL MOTORS, WHO SAYS:

-THEY HAVE SEVERAL '9& F-SERIES, BUT ANY OF THE DIESELS WILL BE HEAVY DUTY
TRUOCKS (F-250 OR F-350). ALL OF THEM ARE TWO-TONED.

-HE WILL SEND DEATER TNVOICE INFORMATTON AND DISCUSS WITH HIS SALES MAMAGER
THE POSSIBILITY COF PARTICTPATIME: TN A DEALER TRADE

F1=HELP F3=EXIT F5=ADD F7=PREV FE=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR Fl2=BASIC INFD
I0NI REQUESTED INFOBRMAYION DISPLAYED OGDB330

ERMS-208-LC1-2TT4



CS0R0010 NOES II Contaot Comments OL/30/1997 11:23:59

Last Name: _ VIN: 1Frm{15un‘m-
Eome Dhonea: Bua.Fhona: _ Ext:

Dealar: ROY HUED FORD INC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT MBE: 107354655 Date: 11/19/199%8 Analyst Code: 5157MW

Flle Type: LESAL Time: 15:07:4% Analyst Hame: WOLP

Comm Type: O OUT CALL Mlorsn: Letter Code;

Comments - Hore?: ¥

SPOXE WITH FEN COATNEY {SF7!. TRUCE SALES AT JIMMY MICHEL MOTORS, WHO S5AYS:
-THEY ARE WILLING TOQ DO A DEALER TRADE WITH ROY HURD FORD

-THERE ARH SYZ F-250 DIRSBLS, ALL TWO-TOMED S0 HE IS NOT SURE WHICH INVGICE
™0 FAX US

*

SPOXE WITH ATTORNEY AND ASEKED HIM TO CONTACT HIS CLIENT TO FINPOINT WHICH OF

THE 129§ VEHICLES HE WAS LOOEKIN: AT; ATIORNEY WILL RECONTACT LFA

W

CONTACTED RAY BEETON, DOM, PER HIS REQUEST T) REVIEW STATUS 1IF THIS CASE
x

Fl=HELF F3=EEIT F3=ADD F7=FREY F8=NEXT F11=CANC LR F12=BASIC INFO
IDUZ REQUEESTED IRFORMATION DISFLAYED OGDBE330

ERQS-985-LC1-2TT




CSORCO10 MORE XII Contaol Comments D1L/3G/1997 11:24:Q2

Last Wanme: - VIN: 1F'1‘EK15HI}'I'K_
il sua. smone: [JINS-:

Dealer: ROY HURD FORD THC Dizt/Rag: 53

CONTACT MBR: 107334655 Date: 1171371334 Analyat Code: 5157w

File Type: LEGAL Time: 15:10:56 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type U UPDATE Micra: Letter Code:

Comments Moral: Y

RECETVED FAX FROM JIMMY MICHEL FORD FOR A RED/WHITE F-250 DIESEL(PEP PKG 613A)
AND REVIEWED RAV FIGUREZS. THI3 VEOITLF WOULD CO3T THE CUSTOMER AN ADDITIONAL
55000 O THP OF WHAT FORD HAS ALREADY OFFERED.

*

CONTACTED ATTORENEY REND ADVISED:

-FCRD WILL NOT PAY FOR THE ADDITIONAL UPGRADE

-IF THE CUSTOMER CAN FAY FOR THE DIFFERENCE, JIMMY BICHEL MOTORS IS5 WILLING
TO TRADE WITH RCY HURD FOBRD

-THE CLIENT MUST EITHER ACCEFT THE BLACK TRUCK COMING INTO THE DEALERSHIYP OR
WAIT FOR ONE ™) RE ORDERED FOR HIM

F1=HELP F3=EXIT F5=ADD F7=FPREV F8=NEXT FLl1=CANC LTR F12=BASTC INFO
I0}32 REQUEBSTED INFORMATION DIAPLAYED (LEIHRKIH




CSORCOLD MOES II Contact Comments 01/30/1997 11:24:05

Last Name; _ VIN: 1FTEXASHOT
Lozt nere: I .. ... O -

Dealox: ROY HURD ¥ORD IMC Dist/Reg: 53

CONTACT NBR: 107354855 Date: 11/26/1996 Analyst Code: S157HW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 11:45:08 Analyst Hame: WILF

Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: Letter Code:

Comments; More?: ¥

ATTORNEY CONTACTED LPA AND ADVISED:

-HIS CLIENT IS5 UNWILLIKG TO PAY FOR THE ADDITICHAL UPGRADE AND DOES NOT WANT
T0 WAIT FOR & VEHNICLE TO BE BUILT

-HE WILL ONLY ACCEPT A REPUMD

-HE UMNDERSTAMNDS THAT FORD ATTEMEPTED A GOODWILL SETTLEMENT

-HE WILL HAVE THE FINANCE COMPANY SEND INFORMATION TO FACILTTATE THE RAV
CALCULATIONS

w

LPA ATVISED:
-WE WILL SEND A REFUND OFFER LETTER, WHICH THE ATTORNEY MUST RESPOND TO IN
WRITING BEFCRE WE WILL FEROCEED
F1=HELF F3=FXTT ¥Fh=ADL F7=PREV FA=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR FlZ=BASTC THFO
IV02 REQUESTED THFURMATION DISFLAYED OGDE330

EABE-808-LC1-2177




CSOR0010 MORS II Contact Commants 0173071997 11:24:08

. Last Name: VTN lFTExlSHD‘I'-

Home FPhons: Eus.P’hune:_ Ext -

Dealer: ROY HUED FORD In Dist/Reg: B3

CONTRCT HRE: 107354655 Date: 11/26/1996 Analyst Cod=z: 5157THW

Flla Tvype: LEGAL Time: 1l:46:40 Analyet Namea: WOLF

Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: Latter Code;

Conments : More?: Y

LETTER FAXED TO ATTORNEY
*

FAX OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION SENT TO LPA FROM ARCADIA FIHANCE (O,
*

F1=-HELF F3i=FXIT Fh=ADDN F7=FREV FA=NEXT Fl1=CANC LTR - F121=BARSIC INF{O
1002 REQUESTED INFOERMRTION DISPFLAYED OGDBR330

IABA-BAS-LC1-2778




CEOR0OO10 MORS II Contact Comments 0173071997 11:24:10

Last wone: vIN: trrELSNoTHE
flome Phone: Bus . Fhone NN ==t

Dealer: ROY HURD FCORD INC Di=t/Reg: 33

CONTACT NBR: 107354655 Date: 1172971996 Analyst Code: S5157MW

Flle Type: LEGAL Time: 11:51:26 Analyst Name: WOLF

Comm Type: F PFAX Micro: Letter Code:

Commants = Mocre?: Y

ATTORNEY FAXED ACCEPTANCE OF LFA'S REFUND OFFER. ATTORMEY ADDS:
-THEY HAVE MADE APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF THELIR NON-FORD SERVICE CONTRACT
AHD EZPECT THAT ARCADTA WILL REIMBURSE THEM IF THE FURDS COME IN AFTER
THE TRANSACTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED
~THE CLIENT IS ATTLI WITHHOILDTNG THE INSURANCE PAYMENT TC THE DEALER UNTIL
THE TTHE OF THE "CLOSINGQ", OR WE CAN HAMDLE IT AS &2 "CREDITT
*
LPA FAXED LETTER TO ATTORNEY ADVISING:
~THE DEALER AND THE FINANCE COMPANY ARE SEFARATE EUSINESS ENTITIES FROM FORD
AND HE WILL: HAVE TQ CONTACT THEM TO NEGOTIATE AGREEMENTS; HIS CLIENT MUST
EE IN A POSITION TO DELIVER THE VEHICLE LEIN FREE T0 FORD FOR THE OFFER TD
¥1=HELF F3=EXIT FE=ADD F7=FREV FB=HEXT Fl1=CANC LTR Fl2=BASIT INFO
1002 REQUESTED INFORKMATION DISPLAYED CGEDB320

ERE-383-LC 12770




CESOR0010 HORS IT Contact Comments 01/30/18%7 11:24:13

Last Name: VIN: lmx_ﬁunn-
Homa Phaone: Pus .Fhone: _ Ext:

Dealer: ROY HOED RD IMC Distfk&g: 53

CONTACT MBEE: 107354855 Date: 0L/07 /1997 Analyet Code: S15THW

File Type: LEGAL Time: 18:01:52 AnalysL Name: WOLF

Comm Type: U UPDATE Micro: 4872451 Letter Code:

Commenta: : More?: N
** MICRO NUMBER ADDEL **

F1=HELPF FA=EXIIT FS=ADD F7=FREV' FE=-NEXT Fll=CANC L'TR Fl1Z=BACIC THFD

IDGC: BREQUERTEDN IWFORMATION DISPLAYED OZDEA30

ERDS-DOS-LC1-2788




TT_ .:rrst""'";zmma

77 EAST BATTLERAELD ROAD, SANTE 104-C

T P.O. BOX 4103~ . .
“Iadti et ruon e SPRINGFELD, MISZOURI 858064103
& el LIRCELN NATIGHAL CIHIPORATION {417) 8612372

SPRINGAELD (MO) BRANCH

Septemher B4. 19%&

Ford Motor Company

P.0. Box 43340

MC/

Attn: Risk Manag=ment DeEgartment H”Tfﬁ

Datrait, MI 4AP&3

Re: Our- Insured s

Claior No.
L.ass Date
Yahicle

VIM

Ford Qegler
Lans ﬁmnupt

Dzar Sir/Madami

We have handled a claim for fire.demage fa our insured's vekicle.

—-l12-9&

1994 Fard F=-150 178 ton

LFTEX 1SN0 T I

Roy Hurd Foard, Buffalo, Misasourl

52,901 .0 Includas insured's deductible

Accarding to the termz af their policy with our company, we are
rnow Subregatiead to their right of recavery tao the extant of aour

gaymEﬂt-

Investigation indicates that you are reaponsible for the damdges. -
We are, therefore, placing you on rmotice of our subrogakian claim,

Please contact thﬂ-uﬂﬁiriiqnﬂd at the adrdress or telephane nugber

listed abave to discuma settiement of this mattar.

Thank wyou very much.

Resmactfully:

AMERICAN STATES L[NSURANCE COMPARY

£

David M. Rige, A.1.C.
Elalmﬁ Represantative

;. Jim Starnes

Yates. Mauck, 2t 31
3233 £, Battlefiald

v

0sZld 1= LN

Boringfield, MO &3607

Aiﬂlcmsrmmm

»  AMETECAN ECOMONSY IOAMANCE COMPAMY  +  AMERDAN STATES LIFE IHBURANCE COMPANY

WHﬁTﬂm COMPANT OF TEXAT  +  ANERICAN STATES PREFERED IRGLIRANCE CORWPANT

umusmmummm

PRODUCED

292/540 SNO1LYVIH HANAD
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Snite A - 3930 Glestesn Ave. mﬂxw!!z Tennesses 37921
Phone 423-525-4187
Fax 423-525-7995

September 26, 1996
RECEIVEU

CLAIMS UNIT
olT 2 1996

OFICE OF THE
GENERAL COUNSEL

Ford Motor Cradit, Offica of General Counmbel

3 Park Lane Place ’/f
Park Lake Towers, Wast, Suirte 3nn

Desxborne, Michigan 48126

RE: Policy #:
InguTad:
D/A: B-Z21-94
County: Fnox

Dear S5ira:

- I am wrdting in regards to the above captioned accidentk wharu our
ingurad's vahicla caught fira for no explained reason. The
vehicle wag atill under warranty and ws ara turning to you for
reipbursenent for we hava made sattlement with our inmured.

I have enclomed the photograph and copy of-“the title on our
insured's vehicle mlong with mupperting dcmmuntat:l.un shaowing what
wa hava paid for conclusion of ths clain.

I appreclate yon reviewing the attached material and forwvarding a
check in the amount of $12,345.00 for settlament of this claim.

Very trily -youra,
TENNEJSEE PARMERE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Eéntt McClain, MAIC

Senicr Claime Representative
SM:3jj

Encloeura

ERRS-P0m-{ 012782

PAGCDUCED BY FORD
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 Alistate

ALLSTRTE INSURAMNCE ZOME &k
F.O. BRH a4
ATLANTA o 3H3HT

{8CD: TFIa~1iZil

FORD MO70R OO
3 PARFLANE BLVYD
CEARLORM MI M8L%4

§B/ DS/ TE

FIRD MOTOR GO MPAY

RECEIVED

GLAIMS UNIT
AUG 1 3 199

QFFICE OF THE
GENERAL COUNSEL

DUR INVESTIGATION INDICATES THAT YOUR INSUMED W& ACSPONSIPLE

FCR THIS LOSG.

THE LAIM HAE BEEM &3S5IGHED TO 5.
RELATING TO THE LO55 ARE EMCLOSED-

FSTNCE WE HOVE ALREALRY MGDE a SETTLEMEKT ®HITH DUR FOL_ICYHGLGER:
COPIES OF THE FINRL PLPERS

PLEASE ACCEPT THIS LETTER A% NOTICE OF OUR SUERDGATION CLAIM.

VOUR PROMPT PAYMENT BILL -BE APPRECIATED. THAME YO,

SINCERELTY
SUBROGATEON OEPARTHENT
ARILGETATE THSURAMCE COMPaNY

YOUR FILE NO.
YOUR TNSIMED
RDORESS

CUR LAIM G,
OUR IKSURED
LOsE DATE

: 0FAAYSTE

1 0CATEON : '
RITHIE RD CGFF i;lrF AWy Z%3 FAIEPLAY

AFOUNT OF LDSS:  Blb) 43.0¢8

ERQS-229-1C1-2Ti6

FPROCUCED BY FQRD
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' CLAIM PHOTOGRAPH ~ clalmn_
RECORD — .

TAKEN M

PHOTON
v
Nagativa avallabla?
Yas No
-
DESCRFTION

" BUBMITTED BV H//\_/L’A\‘ f{/}:ﬁ,ﬁ;

e 1 -]
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/D, FPARMERS 2L |
Ul DFN SPECIALTY BRAKNCH CLAIMA GFFICE
P.0. Bax 150568

Arfingtan, Towes 76015

Matro 181 T) a97-G832
{%17) 487-HESZ
FAX (B17) 487-9810

September 7ch, 1%353

Ford Cuptomer Service

352 Tuwrnpike R4

Southbarg, MA GL77e

re: our tneured [N

Loss Date
Cur Policy# :
Claim # ;
Your Insured:
Addrens:

: Bedford, TX
Your File # :
Total Claim : £7,714.00

Our investigation haa established that the above lozs waa caused by
the nagligence of your inaured. If you have already made a
saectlament with our, insurad, please advise ue immediately.

We have made payment to our insured for the damage. By virtue
of our subrogation righta, thia is to advise you thit we shall aeck
. reimburgemsnt from you for the amcunt of the damage.

{1 We hava a medical payment subrogation interest on any payments
you may make to settle injury claima, arising out of this accident.

. Please acknowledge cur rights and protect us on any paymanta you
make .

[] Our insured'a vehicle waa rendered a total lomss. We will
forward support for dispogition of salvage when =old.

Please he advised that if you are contacted by an attorney
representing our ineured, they do not represent our interesgt. We
will expect a geparate payment for our damages unless we notify you
otherwiae.

Your prompt conzideration of our claim will be appreclated.

Sincerely -
F ra f Arizcna

Maria Fe ¥
Subrogation Analyat

EARS-20%5-LC1-27Tn8
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ARMERS INSIRANCE GROUP OF COM. ES
Facmers. Gets You Back Where You Balone:
. PO Bax 17H
Ft Worth TX 7611}
(RITE1-6201 FAOC (RITEIE-A342

FRTETTRR o B LT,

FHOTDS

Clai ¥:
Yehicke Palicv #:

Vehlele: 1996 FORD 2WT

ERRS-205-L01-27a8
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ARMERS INSURANCE GBCRUP OF COM ™ES
Formers. Gets You Back Whore You Baa,
F.O. Bex TT14
Ft Worth, TX 76111
M17911-5201 FAX (AL TE38-5342

FHOTOS







THE : |
.' Ak FARMERS_ INSURANCE GROUP o COMPANIES

CARLSBAD BRANCH CLAMS OFHACE
2151 Farsduy Drivs

P. 0. Bgx 5049

Carishad, CA 32018-3049
780-431-2818
Fo0-431-5933

FORT MOTOR
RECENVED

CLAIMS UNIT

February 11, 1998

FORD MOTOR CORPORATICN J
3 PARKLANE TOWEREWESTF400 ’ -
DEARBORN, MI 48123&

[ FEB 17 1998
RE: our Insured : [N \
Loas Date : OFFICE GF THE
our Policyf : GEMERAL COHNSEL
Claim # :
Your Insuread:
. Address: :
: ;1 DEARBORN, MI
" Your Pile # : NfA ’ —
Claims Rep : HARY SKEVINGTON
Tpta.l Claim : $1,293.71 (PROPERTY DAMACES AS A EESULT QF VEHICLE FIRE CAUSED

BI FACTORY DEFECT)

Qur . investigation has satablished that the above loas was cauded

. hyn naegligenca of your insured.

Wa have made payment to our insured for the damage. By virtue
cof .cur aubrogation rights this is to advize you that we shall seck
relmborsepant from yau for the awount of the dapaga.

[] Our insured’'s vehlcle was rehdered a total loss. We will
forward support for dlaposition of salvage when scld.

Our name =hould appear on any check made payable to our insured in
settlamant of hia or her damage. If you have already made a asattlement
with cur insured, pleaze advies uz lmmadiately.

Your prampt conslderation of our clalm will he appreciated.

3incarely
FARMERS INSDRANCE EXCHAWNCE

sUz E. HAUSER
Bubrogation Analyst

FRODDUCED BY FOAD






PaurL M. LUCKETT.

Artorney & Counselor-al-Law
1121-B Dierasas !mmm.
MaConrs, Musgiaire 396548 TeEraoe (601) 250-1144
Farssare (601} 684-3875
CERITETED MAIL,
RETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED
May 20, 1958 -
FORD MITOR COMPAN
Ford Motor Company RECEWED
Office Of The Geniral Counsel CLAIMS UNIT
Parklane Towers West .
Suite 400 4 k HAY 2 7 1998
3 Parklane Blvd. '
OFAGE OF THE
._ Dearbamm, MI, 48126, G L COUNSEL

 RE: NOTICE OF CLAIM
" NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION

To The General Counsel:

This letter will provide you with notice that Paul M. Luckett, Esq., haa been vetained b
Fm pursus & products lighility/defecti im against Ford Motor Company.
-gause of action stems from the total loss 1995 Ford F-150(Eddie Bauer
Edition) truck.

On or sbout Jsmuary 24, 1998, while paying for the fuel just pumped in his rruck, |G
heard screams of “fire, "R med to see his truck burning, Without warning, the pick-up \
had suddenly exploded through no fautt of ] The truck was damaged beyond repair.

We respecifiilty request that npon receipt of this letter that you turn this mgtter over to your
ingurance carrier or other respansible party immediataly, In an effort to avoid the Gling of a lawsuit,
we welcoms the opportunify to discuas this claim with you.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call on me.

With kindest regards, I remain, |

ol 1 kit

Paul M. Luckett

. : Bl T

FPRCOUCED 8y FoAaD
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iR ¢/ 3¢
Ford Cavar Aainiions Cparslnas
ford kgtor Company
June 6, 1996
! M. Jack Wright

RR 1 Eox 44
Fombell, PA 16123

Dear M. Wight

You recently contacted us regarding your 1997 F-Secea.

300 AasaNedscs Cenler
RO, Box 43088
Dairtit, Miohiges 48243

JUN 13 e

. .. Custamer satisfaction is one af the primary abjectives of Foml Matar Coripany and
we Lry ta meks every sttemgt G engiae that our ownor am satisfied. We recognizs
l the importance of retaining customer coafidenice Lo ua alter the porchase.

- This type of sieuation is normally bandled by your insurance camer. IF yoar
insurance eotpany facls thare could be a manufacturer liability due te a product

defect, they woukd fils a suhrogation cleim againet u.

Thank you for contacting Ford. YWa appreciate the opporturity ta consider your

request,

Sincerely,

A B

Andrew E. Poaess
Consumer Affairs
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INCIDENT NUMBER %05@ -nhm i-* vl ?(( i Vilr

o ) i o -r\ . I o ”:;

T‘h‘l"E OF INCIDBNT: - )
FIRUCTURE ;VEHIOLE BH.UEII hECHJEI'IT_,ASEIS'I' ,HHIH'K!B

T oF mr:mam*- o
nncuwn:ﬂﬁmanm B%DH SCENBALIIACK (N smmﬂg?

WEATHEIL __ ROAD COND, WIND DIR, WIND MPH___

LOCATION OF INCIDENT ﬁ#ﬂ@

. e ———

'rmormlucmm 1991 %E}_ﬁm - | T
1 ara o gricny_ LAS - mmmum_[zdgg_&L '
o HYDRANTGR) USED__ ~ -~ LADDER(S) USRD '—_'_wnmmmmm_:_—__
. ATTACKLINESUSED : L 142- 208 DELUGHAUN___

APPARATUS RESPONDED: @1@ ' 'i"

MUTUAL A1 CO RESFONDED: ELLWOOD PERRY WAYNE OTHER .r'r:ﬂ !

EST DAMAGE: STRUCTURE "COMTENTS __ TOTAL

INSURANCH E¥T, ; STRUCTURB_____ CONTENTS

ol F1 oﬁm:.muuuzgg&r &g m fjdﬂﬁz}wﬁ/

FIRE FIGHIERS hTTEHDED ENOINEERS DEROTED BY TIIJ.ICE NUMBER

fp'

BRIGHTON C80
JNDG 5%

REPORT F

@ - Low }W»tm #mtﬁ@««af
I53 28
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Temwaloes Property Casatf

PO, B 126547

Paadng, P4, 1081226847
&0 A71-7d50

FAX: §10371-T464

Shawnh Nortan
Ford Motor Co
3 Parklane Blwd Ste 400
Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

Re: Bubrogation Claim
Our Insured:
gnr Fille Ho.:
Date-af Loss: 01716757
¥Your Insured:
Your File Ho.:

1995 F-Series

Dear Shawn,

e reﬁresent the insurance company f[or

{Ford Inc.)

04/03/97

who austained a losa on 01716797, Our investigation of tha
incaident shows that your insured is liable for our Ln=sured's loss.

Ws heve paid our insured $905.60 for this loss.

reinhursemant of that amount and our insured's deductible of

8%00.00 for a total of 31,405.60.

We are reguesting

In faspnnsa to yvour letter dAated March 25, 1997, please find encleosed

a copy of amay pertlnent file documentation.

It is my understanding, and

the urdargtanding of cur insured’s atterney that thi= vehicle ia being

"hought back" by Ford under the Lemon Law.

Bnclosed are proof of our damages. We axpect rapayment within 30
dayas. Wa will forward the deductible amount to our insured.

We appreciate your prompt attention.

Sincerely, .

R INIS

" Lisa M, Gibble
Claln Reprasantative
. 610-371-7428

EQes-—qes-LC1-2196

PRODUCED

a8y
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State Farm Insurance Companies

December 23, 1937 _ 650 Chermington Pacicaay

ATTN MBR HOWARD E KEY3 HGR -
PRODUCT CLAIMEB DEPT

FORD- MOTOR €O ‘/
PARK LANE TOWER W . ’<
1 PARKIANE BRLVD STR 400

DEARBORN MI, 48126 @

RE: oOur Claiwm #:
dur Insured:
Date of Loss: Dec r 3, 1997

Yehicle Invalved; 1995 Ford F150 Pickup
YIN: 1PTEF14X45

Dear Mr. Kayh:

The 1956 Ford P150 Pickup Truck owned by
Sr. is inaurad by Stata Farm Mutual Antcmoblle Tnsurance Coppany.

This wvehicle experienced a fire on December 3, 1997.

. Btate Farm would like to glvae you an oppartunity to inspact the

1295 Ford F15¢ Plckup Truck and give you advance notice of.our
potential subrogatian claim. Plaase contact me at {412} 262-7533
to set up a time for your inspection.

S5inceraly,

Mixa,}y

Darrell E. Knight

Claim Bpeciallst

Spacial Invaestigation Unit
{412) 262-7533

DER/d/pag/027/1223063

HOME OFPICES: BLODMINGTON, ILLTHOIS S17¥0-0001 ; Mmi_zm

FPRODUCED BY FORD






SULLIVAN, BTOLIER & RESOR

A FPROFESEBIONAL LAW CORFQAATION

JADK WARW YL RN G209 FOYDEAAR ETALET, SUITE 2800 ki
FTERAEN M. MULLIVAN HEW ORALEANS, LOWIBIANA 31 18-4000 GHARLER momm, U
ATERHEN & AEROW TELESCOHE SIOa] N -H
CHREBTOFHEM © JOMNITON A MILE HESaH -l L
VINEOM 1 KHHINT - LM A
MIEHAKL M, HELMIER i Frvi il L] FTTL Ny
-l ES FETER KOWVATA wwtr Ianeaimaroertar.aam
JEHN . PSRN, ST ml 4,203

apmbSN £ RaUsNTREIR, I8
MATTHE b O
ORCOCRY W, NONEER
ELOMA T. LARTRA

AWTUA FUEHEN WILEEN §Eey T

Sorpmdrmintis it RECBIVES /-7 6 383
Shawn R. Norton. )
Ford Mntor Conpeny
Purklane Towers West
Suite 303

Parklame Biwd,
Decibom, Michigam 48126-3568

Be: Thited Fire Groop Claim No. 203 17 01035961
Our File: 2759-01

Dear Ma. Norton:

Thia office represents Joseph A.Hupﬂ,ﬂnry&.%mdﬂumﬂmm
cormection with property damages sustsined in 2 five . LA

e = R~ oo
mtbuymnﬂum ¥

been notified of this cizim by his insurer.
Wewmﬂmdﬂhﬁ:gﬁmﬁmmﬂngmﬁﬁl:hdhpoﬁﬁmn{ﬂﬁu

THAIEr a1 YOUT eXt cpportinity.
With kindest pessonal regarda,
Gregory W. Roniper
GWR/mkk _
Enclomres .

cc: Mr. Joo Hamer

ENDG-805-L.C1-2798






State Farm Insurance Companies®

May 12, 2003
VIA FACSIMILE 313-B45-4089

FORD MOTOR CO

PARKLANE TWRS WEST

300 PARKLANE BLVD STE 3000
DEARBORM Ml 46428-2568

RE: Our Giaim Mo

swcunere: [
Date of Losgs: ay B
o p—
Amount of Loss; IS

Dear SipMadam:

We are writing to you regarding a foss suetainad
Ford Matar any may bea raspanafie for this Wss. By virtle of our
Plaase contect me et 1-

14 recaver from the responaibla perty.

Tules Qoonytions Cantar
122273 Biata Farm Bouband
P.O. Box 22127

Tulos, O TH121-2127
1-500-T20-8420

£41-7500 fLocal Only)
1-418-641-7585 (Fax)

RECEIVED
MAY 1§ M0

o aro, o D

iry our insurads. Our investigation indicates

nt, wa are antifad

20, Ext. 7382,

within 24 hours of the data of this kitar if you wish to inspact the fire scane.

If you hava kabillty insurance, plaase rafar s letiar to your insurance company

and inform us

vour Insurar's namea, thekr addrass, and your policy niknber. If you do not hava Insurance,

plaase respand o us regarding your pasiton on this mattar.
In order to assist you in evaluating and proca

ha subrogation claim we ara assesring, we

may provide nanpyblic parsonal information about our custormar. 'We ara sharing thils Informns-
tion to effect, administer, ar enfarce a frensaction authorized by the consurmar. Howeaver, you
are rxither authordzaed nor pammittad & (1) use tha custormer Information we provida for argy

purpase ather than to evaluaie and procasa the

ion claim, or {2) disclose or share the

cuatomer informalion we provide for any purpass other than to evaluate and process the

subrogation clalm.
Your cooparation it appreciated.
Sincerely,

Detra Garrels

rad .

am-azﬁazg. Ext. 7582

B41.7600, Ext. 7582 {Tulksa On )
State Farm Flre and ualty
1130512005

HOME SFFICES: ELOOMIMATON, ILLINCIS 817410 -0a101

ERRS -0 C1-2798






SULLIVAN, BTOLIER & RESOR

A PRGFESSIONAL LAW TRRFORATION

P G b

IRV A BT LR vk FPAOYDMAS STRELT, IUITE 80D

CHANLEE NQEEM, 11
BYERHEN M. SULLIVAN NEW ORLEANS, LOUIELANA 70IE-4000
HTEFHEN O, nehcof LGN E (at-y WEl-1048
CHAIETEWHER T, JOHHETON FRCRIMILL B0 BEl-REoR
WIKEOH o, KNIEHT Emddi;
MIGHAEL M. MEUNIER Aorm e i I e
Japmm T ROARTR Hhdehd b T
JEMN O FIEKEEN. M- mq' mﬂ_ werar. et

SORLDHE E. BOUNTREE, JN.
HATTHEW N, BRGWMN
anclany W BaEiace

OLOTLA T. LAETRS
AYPA VR HER A NE e

ian amperres RECETYED /2 4 20M

Shawn . Noytem. .
Claims HandlerfProduct Lishility
Ford Motor Compeny

Parklane Towera Weat

Suite 303
Parklane Blvd
Deerbom, Michigem 481263560

R Snat s ooy i o

O File: 273501

Denr Ma. MNeortom:

This office represents Josaph A, Harper, Gary A. Harper and Steve Sanderson in
mrmnﬁunudthpmputydqmam:unﬁmdinnﬁmat_ﬁm.m

otiginated in a defective Pord vehdcle owned
Knnm'l.-andthat your office has
been notified of thie claim by hia insurer.
W:wumd-appmdmhuﬂug&umjnuummmingm.mﬂcﬂﬂudlpuﬁﬁmd&ﬁl
miatier at your next opportudity.

With kindeat personal regands,

Gregary W. Roniger

OWR/mkk
Enclomires

cc: Mr. Joe Harper

EAS-325-1 ¢1-2eg






SUYLLIVAN, HTOLIER & RESOR

A FAQFEESIOMNAL Law CoRPoMATICN

JACK MamM STOLIERY S08 POYORAR ETRMIET, AUITE S ar gouNmEL

e CHAFALER MSOSEM, 1

WTHFMER . SULLWAN HEW SPFLEANS, LOLASIANA FAlIR-SO000
STERHEM C. REBOR

SHAISTORMHER <. JOHMMETON
YINEOH J. HHIGMT

MICHAREL M. MELHICS
JAMEE FCTER KOATATA

JHN B riEEaEn, g Apdl 4_‘ m

dorRDOMN K. RO HTEEE, R
HMATTHEW K Emaws
AREECRY W. KONMBER
aLomm o LAETRA

ayVa FiHER ROSENBERD ™

iine b e RECEIVIED 277 8 203

Shawn B Norton
" Claims Handler/Prodact Lighility
Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers Weat
Suite 303
Parklana Blwd
Deerborn, Michigan 48126-1566

Re:  United Fire Group Claim No. 20

Our File: 2759-01

TELESHGHE (A4] ao-was
FACAIMILL o4 sdi-S808
[ ULt e

it rrvanr S e G0 M
wnrr. thetisal iy beraom

Dear Ms. Norton:

Thiz office represents Joseph A. Harper, Gary A. Harmper and Steve Sendemon in
mwﬁunwid;pmpnrwdmagmmmimdluaﬁmm_lﬁmml.&
I |

hisnmmﬂnmmdingmmmeﬂmnﬁgimedinadufmﬁwﬁrdvehimmtg!
treet, Keaner, that, your office has already
heen nntified of this claitm by his insueet.

We would appreciate hearing from you concerning an amicable disposition of this
matter & yOUI next opportunity.

Wiih kindest personal regards,

GWR/mid o
Enclosureg :
cc: Mt Joe Harper

ERSS-383-L 1-2881






MAR 3.0 2106
BEGINNING OF GONTACT :

. VOIGE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM 06.00.04
T T OGCISSUE - T CASE NBF. 1489270685
ACGION: 21 A ZONE: Bi OPENED:  0Q/Z9/2005
VIN: ENGINE: L  VEHTYPE: T CLOSED:  03/29/2006
LAST NAME: STATUS:  CLOSED

- TITLE: FIRST NAME: - MI:
ADDRESS:
cirY: STATE: 8C s
HOME PHONE: _
Hlnna. EEAR: ! MODEL: NAVIGATOR WAGON 434
OEALEFA NAME: D & D MOTORS, INC. SALES CODE:  F21795 PRA 00976
REASDNM CODE:  O792LEGAL - AGCIDENT / FIRE
SYMPTOMS: 704145 FIRE/ASMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD
ORIBIN: CACISA - S CONCERAN CASE BASE COMMUNICATION: PHONE
ACTION: 706 - CONTACT ADVANGED TO OGG
DOCUMENTE: ANALYST: CDSOUZAT CAROL DSOUZA
TE: DU2HAN5 TIME: 13.00.26:
ACTION DA T AT MMEN T

CUSTOMER SAID: -THE VEHICLE CAUGHT ON FIRE -THES WAS IN XINE

OF 2004-THE FIRE DEFARTMENT WAS CALLED AND THE PRIVATE INVE
STEIATOR WAS CALLED SN TDO -THIS CAUSED EXTENSIVE DAMAGE T
HOME AND TO PROPERATY-THE VEH WAS PARKED FOR THREE HOURS WHEM
THIS HAPPENED-CUST HAS MADE NUMEROUS PHOME CALLS AND HAS MO
T GOT A GALL BACK FROM ANYONE IN FORL -CAIST HAS NOW RELOGATE
ODEALER SALD: -NONECRC ADVISED: [ WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMAT

ION TQ THE FORD OGC DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED YWTHIN

35 BUSINESS DAYS.-CLIST PHOME Mi_..IIMBEHS ARE - OFFICE -BB4 2

44 0871~
. - OME - 8B4 B67 574
K1 mmyesyamoat
H
chana 0
MAR 3 0 72005
. CONSUMER AFFAIRS DV3AI2005 FAXOGIN
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LaW OFFICES

. BILLINGS, CUNNINGEAM, MORGAN & Boarwmronr
HAROFEREI CNAL AR LAY WM
430D E. CENTRAL HOULFYARD:
AR O, CUNH NG Hs AT AT LAKE ECLa
HAET MMM MORGAN Orrawnd, FLonipa D801
JEEEPH E BT T ——
or Gmﬁﬂ_ TELEFHONE " FAK
Pr— LB T 0 T I L Trr N . PRTT 1 N
TRALT TRILTHWAN CHEEK E-MAILT KThpHC M. com
*lmn-;'rm I M. BREVARD L3E1) BAR - 4898
SIVIL TRIAL Laabre AL M oML FAER lEEM 439 Fomd
REGEW A
Office of the General Counsel ¥4 FACS -3 7721 . FEMETNE'
Ford Motor Compamy f L,
Parklane Towners Wast, Sts. 300 ! ™
Threes Packlans Blwd. i )
Dearbom, Michigan 48126-1568 '-,_ \_/
i
+ ‘-
RE:  Claim Number : _
Ih'ﬁ"ﬂ.nmﬂu'lt L - :
Type of Loas : “Projerty Damage Claim
Thfnﬁ:mlms'bmnhmﬂh Ima.glanurIm Wnrmngnu'dﬂ,"luaud_

_,.D;lmdn,lﬂnndamndmﬂmhmm pugtained an a result of a spontansous fire foom a
defoctive 2001 Ford Expedition available it their deslership for sale. The incident in question occamsd
on Augnat 21, 2004 at the above-stated address.  Upon receipt of thia 1stter, we ask that you assign this
claim to an adjuster for handling.

Please consider this letter as our request purauant to Florida Statute 527.4137, thet within thisty

{30) days, you provids us with uutammt,undnmuh.afﬂnfuilwmgmfnmhmmﬂ:uprdtumh
hmmlmyufhahk@mmmmhﬂngmummﬂnmm

A. The name of the ingurer;

B. The name of sach insured;

C. The limits of lishility coverngs;

B. A satement of any palicy or covetage defensc which said inmrer reasonsbly befisves is

available to much inxarer at the time of filing such ettement.

E. - hmp}'ufthnmumnuepnhcy

it Is our understanding tuat yoi wili hufeuluvuﬂgnmrlnihnﬂutﬂl'ﬁ'hﬂdaaruﬂ:h
week ta Investigate ether fire Iosses. Hmemntaﬂulfruurlnmﬁgntnrmddunﬂmﬂiuwﬂeh
el -

- 1-124]#4

AL Exped

PROTECTING RIGHTS « PURSIHNG (MIENCE - PACMOTING BROFERSITHLL G

BABS-80%-1 612003



Febroary 21, 2005
Page 2

Thank you for your anticipated coopatation and agsiztancs in ragard tn the ahave,

DH/sp
o Kaan Orer






RECEIVED jaN 1 2 esmorceor
ROBERT F. TACHER

J230 WESBT COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 25)
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 35309

BI'H’FWMFQRII’ FALL FIFE & NARTME WIURANCT COMPRNT
THE TRAVE] B INOEWMNTY

COMPIY AN THIIR PROPERTY

CAHUM TY AFFILIATES
TELEFHONE {B54) BI7-310 if i TELEFAX [954) 677-3710
AHTHNY J. ALDHAFTIS i i
AR 4 LA I‘\ FOMM G 1 RSN Y
MR &, PECIICH January 7, 2005 FOBRT F. TAGHER

Dearborn, M1 48126
Attn: Shawn Norion -

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN REGEIFT
Ford Motor Company

3 Parktand Bivd,

Suita FTW 300

THE PHOENIX INSURANCE GGMF"ANY alsl
ORI e

Car Fire located at: _ Florida

Date of Loss 11123/04 )
Our File No. : m i AR
OurClaim # :

JAN 14 200%

GFoLE Of THE
ER

Vahicle lnvolved In the fire: 2001 Ford adition
vin # d 15MRELU18WE1

Daar M=s. Norton:

The Phoenix Insurance Company haa retained this office to assiat In the
Investigation of tha cauase of a car fire located at the above addrasa on the abova date.
in addition, we have achaduled a joint inspactlon with all inferested parfies for
Tuesday, January 11, 2003 at 10 A.M. at the above location. We may ba pursuing
recovery of any osses sustained by andfor our Insured, JRT Investments, Inc., because
of this ioss.

You are hersby placed on formal written notice of this loss, and the fact that, if
thia mattar cannof be amicably resolved, we may be instructed to pursue a subrogation
&ction against any and all responsibla parties.

SHOULD UNKNOWN AND/OR UNKNOWN'S REPRESENTATIVE,
EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, OR CARRIER HAVE POSSESSION OF ANY EVIDENCE
RELEVANT TO THIS MATTER, WE INSTRUCT YOU NOT TG DISPOSE OF IT OR N
ANYWAY ALTER IT UNTIL WE HAVE HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO INSPECT IT.

iIF AT ANY TIME UNKNOWN ANDJOR UNKNOWN'S REPRESENTATIVE,
EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, OR CARRIER HAS ANY EVIDENCE THAT MAY RELATE
TO A POSSIBLE CAUSE OF THIS FIRE, TO THE INVESTIGATION, OR TO THE
VEHICLES OR PROPERTY INVOLVED [N THE FIRE, WE INSTRUCT YOU NOT 70

EAE-2Pl-1 C1-2683
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' Paga 2
# Unknown
uary §, 2005
ALTER, DISPOSE OF, OR CHANGE THAT PROPERTY UNTIL WE HAVE HAD AN
OPPORTUNITY TO INSPECT IT.

With respect ta the inspection of our insured’s woperty, induding the vehicla(s)
involved, anyone interasted will ba allowed access to the property to photograph, and/or
conduct a prefiminary noa-dastruclive investigation as to the cause of this fira,

Please forward 2 capy of thig letter to your insurance carrier. Yaur carrier,
or you if you do not have any insurance for this loss shouid contact us immediataly. K
you have inswrance, please mail or fax us a copy of all ingwance pollcy declaration
sheats showing your coverage and tha nama of your catrier.

A3 you may know, numerous vehicles wears in the proparty In issue at the time of
the fire. While wa understand everyone's dasire to retrieve their vehicles and any
persanal property that may be in those vehicles, the integily of the fire scane is
paramolnt. Therefore, we would prefer not to allow access to the properly prior to our
joint inspection. If you have some spacific concams or Interests In getting into the
property prior to that fime, please contact at the abova telephona number 50 that we
may discuss this matter further.

We have scheduled a jaint inspection for Tuasday, January 11, 2005 at 10
A.M. Please contact me upon recaipt of this letler to verify your receipt of the latter and
to vedify me know whethar you Intend to participats in this inspection. As indicated
ahave, if you hava an insurance company involved in this matier, please immediately
forward this letter to your insurance camier. If you andfor your camier intend o
particlpate In the inspection, wa will need the complete name, addresa, telaphone
number and job tile of each person who Intends to parfcipata.

Thank you in advance for your cooparation. If you have quesfions, plaase feel
free ta contact ma at the above telaphone number. :

TMS/dit .
ct: . Mowsll and Assoclates
Cory Kopischke, Clalm Represantative






STPAUL
TRAVELERS

December 23, 2004

Ford Motor Compmy
Parkand Towers West #300
Dexrbom, MI 48126

our Clicee: |

Date of Loas: 11/23/2004
Our File No.: ACF7255
Estimated Damages: $110,000.00

D Ford Motor Compaiy;

RECEIVED
DEC 3 0 20M

Cory Kopinchke

O BOXK 2954

MILWALEER, WI 332H-2954
Phone: (R00624-6007 Ext 4741
Fax: (B56)2R0-T367

Thepmnﬁﬁsﬁmhhphmmmﬁmﬁﬁhﬁmm_ﬂmmm

We are the insurance cartier Sol I oc. a0 sre in the process of

inveatigating the cause of this fire, 1 has bean alleged that fhe area of origin of the fire
wan a 2001 Foed Expedition. 'We have yet to determine the specific ignition sonscs for
ihuﬁmhﬂmumpm:uﬂmgmmgmmthummu{ylmwhmmm

fusther detail.

We would lie to offx you the oppoctunity to ba preseat at this exam snd suggest that you
place your insurance carrier on notics of this as well as they may want 1o have 5

representative present an well.

Please call me iminediately if you have any queetions.

AT

Cory Kopischke
Technical Speclalist

Mq_m.ﬂl?
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GEICO Casusty R
. ' = mmm_m EE%AT NSHIp
1-800-841-3000 {Colonial County Mutual Ing.) £ ER
4101 Spring Vellar Hoad, Daltm TX | T5244-3584 5 FEB?Z{A "r ol
i
February 14, 2005
RECF'WED
Ford Motor Gradi :
Gunmarrﬂﬂairs Departrment FEB 22 %5
AGMD - INEE
P.0. Box 5248

Doarbom, Ml 48126
QOur Claim N

e —

Date of Losa: 084
VIN: 1FTRWG7LS1
YearfMake/Madel: 2001 FORD 1Fg§0
Damage: Fire - Tctal Losa

GEICO Amount -$1994238 -
Lass Salvaga Hacovery = 3,567.00
Aental MNone
Inswed Daductible 500.00
. Total Subrogation Amount $16,075.398

To Wham it May Concem:

We befieve thi claim was caused by the elscirical prablem In Ford vehiciea detalled In
your recall. This loss ocewmad becase mechanicelmanufacturar fallure.

This letier will secve as our notice of aur payment recovary claim and constittes a
sincare effort to satfle this claim aa required by conditions precedent to arbitration as
stated by the Automobile and Propery Subrogation Arbitration Agrasmant. i.

i your have any further questions, please contact me at the number ksted balow,

8incarsly,
. ,1{[‘1‘;,‘.:;;
Fuby Gampbell - N
Payment Recovery Examiner ~N N
800-B41-5432 e 1642 "'*',:H:..-tﬁf“a
| | PRl

ERQ3-205-LL 1-2008






Customer Data Link - CuD)L Page 1 of 1

All Action Dwtails for kst
_ Prlnt
Vil (T 2271 Year: 2001 Wk F-SERIES Cass: SOB0A0045
Owher Statiss: Subsaquent WSD: 2001-02-¢4
Sywptom Deec: FRE/SMOKE VISBLE FLAME Pemary
Ragson Daec: | EGAL - ACGIOENT | ROE Sucondary
Issua Type: 10 OGC lssue Sistus: CLOSED
Actiom CONTACT ADVANCED TO OGE
Dwaler: 04544 RED MCCOMBS FORD Origin Deac: US COMCERN CASE BASE
Odometer 117000 1A Comm Type: PHONE
Anatyst Namee: VOURINCK-MARTINEZ FALA  Analysk: FVOQRNG
Action Date: (404UZ005 Action Tmec 183327502  Action Datx: Ho

Coammanis CLISTOMER SAIL: VEH CAUGHT /N ARE ON SATURDAY APRIL 205D0 NOT XNCW WHERE THE FIRE INITIATED
VEH 15 AT THE PARKINEG LOT OF MY BLALTIING POLICE REFORAT INMCATES THAT FRE DMGINATED DUE A
CEFECTARGON CGAVE ME REPORT F 05-204813-01D0 NOT HAVE INSURANCE IN MY GAR GALLING FORD TG ASSUME

- AESPONSABILITY FOR THE DAMAGES 2 OTHER YEHCLES WEPE DAMAGED ON THE BIDE -2 APAHTMENT WINDOWS

BROKE -ALSD THE PAINT OF THE BIHLDING WAS DAMAGEDSUPERINTENDENT ASKED ME TO SIGM A LEYTER CLAMING
RESPONSABILTY FOR THE DAMAGES 1N THE BUILDINGDEALFR SAK):. KONECRG ADVISHD: | WLL FORWARD THIS
NFAMATION TO THE FORD CGC DEPARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYE.

Enda-0ps-1LC1-2088






RETEIYES i 15
Georgia Farrn Bureau Mutual insurance Company

Georygfe Farm Bureau Casualfy Insurance Company
Panl, McCuhee, CEI \

FARM
BUREAU

PO N

Seniqr Special Investigator R
P. 0. Box 1343- Tifion, Geocgia 11753 S,
Office 139-35E-0500 i g
Fan: 219-388-0500 NL i "
I

¥

Cettified Mail — Returu Receipt Reguexted hi _
Arxtide Nusher: 7003 1018 9093 3163 8995 go{
Juweary.7, 2003
Ma Shewn L Norton
Ford Motor Company "‘“'M
300 Parkdane Towars West e
Three Parkiage Boulevard ! Y atieg  EQ ;
Denrborn, MI 41126 ;o NGy 255
Fax: 313-345-4089 - BEREASE OF 1y

ek

RE:
Palicy
Drate of Lass: 1/04/05

Dear My Norton:

This loss involves 2 2001 F-150 truck VIN 1FTRX1RL7 1 S vith 28,000 nlles. The
insured bad last driven the velicle around 4:30 p.o. At approximately 8:50 pm, he and his wife
bath heard a “pop™ in the garage and their dog charged the garsge door. They thought something
was in the gumge and went to investigate. Wherll opened the door, he discovered that
bés Ford truck wis on fira. The fire wes caming out of the Left front fander well and betwean the
hood and the windshield on the driver’s side of the vehicle. He immedistely usad towo Gire
extinguishers to no avail. He called 511 and thea moved hia wife"s Chevrolet Tahoo out of the
garage and teied to put the firs out with & garden bose, also to no =veil. The fire quickly spread to
the attic and subsequently destroyed his home. We have $371,500 coverage on the house and
$185,750 oa the cootents.

I tsve taken a sisternent forn I and T will forovard it 10 you once it is transcribed along
with a fire report. We have scheduled a drtailed fire scene examination to ke on J

20™ at the loss locstion which was also the insured's residence Jocated

Court in Yaldosta, Georgia. The examination wifl begin at %:00 am. This exammation wi
debris removal, poasible dastructive testing and the subsaquenit remnoval of the vehicle from the
scens to be stored at & xalvags yard. '

JeH A7 2905 ZX%iZ7 X IRORAR PRGE. B2



Foud Mator Coigpiiey
Page 2
Jammary 7, 2005

This Tetter is to give you notice of our intent to pursue subrogation against your company should
we fael it is wammted snd to give you an gpportunity to be pressnt during the examination of the
fire scane and the vohicle
TE you have arry questions, plesse feel fieo 1o give me 2 call.
Sincerely
ﬁmm
FM/pm
oc: File

IR @7 2085 23:28 22T ARSI PACGE. @3

En@3-808-1C1-2511






PROGREITVE

{20 Black Porew L gne, Suite S0
Warxbiche 14 29 192

Talsshorsg. /03 7004400
Facenie: D §78-Finsd

MD-INEB RECEIVED
MI 48125 <3
Dearbom, FED 0 8 205 uw g
LA
:.n e
Jarmary 31, 2005 = OZ
—~ =3
Sirs
) x5
RE: VEHICLE: 2001 Ford F150 s e
VIN #: ZFTRXIEW1] T 4 3
OWNER: f RECEWEY “@
OPERATOR: CLHME Ty
DATE OF LOSS: January 15, 2005 | FER 9 % s

!
!

. LR A R d
L HENENAC Covingez, |
—_-.!L_____"l-ﬁ L0 irdomisy

b

CLANM #: 055219540
To whom it may concemn:

Iummwlumeampmuﬁm Fire / Auto Thefk Unit. The above vehicle
was imvolved in & fire of aflaged unknown origin. The loas oconrred in Arlington, V.

In.order o determine the cause of fire, including 3 detepmination 2= to whether any defect it the
vehicle was in existenne at the time of the loss, a representative of ARC Inveatigators will
conduct an inspection and testing of the vehicle. This inspection will take placs at Sprimgficld
Towing 7001 Cinder Bed Rd, Lorton, Ve 22079,
Asﬂmummmfammrl;ummhthhm.ﬁnmhuthamﬁtymﬂm standpoint anet
as & potential defendant in litigation, you are invited to have an expert attend and participate in
To coordinate the ingpection date and fme, please contust the undersigned st (T03)T30-4535.
Ploase ol that if you chooss not to participate in the inspection, you will forfeit auy right to

ERem-095-L.C1-281 7






Friday, February 18, 2005 N ‘ o

FORD MOTOR COMPANY e
PARKLAND TOWERS WEST #300
3 PARKLANE BLYD
DEARBORN, MI 48126

B PFRODUCT DEFECT CAUSED YVEHICLE FIRE ANI} RESTLTING DAMACGHS,

VI IFTDX 18WA

e DRV

Mk FORD

Maodal:

Our Inaured:
Auldresy;
Phvme No.:

Our Claims Nox | L

Date of Loss: 1-7403 co T T TR D AT

Damages: § 9,795.66 ' T o

NOTICE OF SUBROGATION CLAIM S ey
Pﬂemthﬁaummﬁwmmrﬂnmmdmhwmt

mummmmmwdrwamm.m_ﬂmﬁ;
insured, ,'

ﬂmmmmﬁmmhwmdsﬂﬂantﬁrﬁrmﬁﬂlmmﬁmﬂ’nw
or negligones on your behalf. Enclosed please find all swppacting documentation.

Plea=s ackonowledze recoipt ut'msuhrmfnndumndnmlﬁxwwd yOuIL
attention, payable to "Pragresshve Tngurance Compaity, as
*, and mail 1o my atteation Richmond His,, OH
' - ;







thsaagl: Papge 2 0f 2

Dats of Fire: 3-24-03

. Aumtornobite: 1997 P-150 pick-up owmed by Feliciano Rayes
Location: Houston, Texas
My Client:  Parmers Insurance Group RECEH.&;L‘ W38 2008
Dear Sirs: "

. They insured — home in Houston, Texas. On
March 24, 2005, wa suspect td pick-up ignhited in the garnge destroying its

I »ome, and his nei 5 home. Wa belisve the damages will be over $100,000.,00. me
and piclkc-up ie in Hooeton, Texas and we are doing our very best to preserve the premizas for your
inspection. Howaver, tite is of the essence. If it is your interest to inspect the scans and the evidence
prioe to removal of the remnants of the Ford pick-up, you must contact me immediately. I will then

make arrangements for your inspection in Houston, Texaz.

1 repeagent Farmners Insurance

g e DD ”’@
: e
LA

ERS-208-LC1-2814







RECEIVED

REGIMNING OF CONTACT FER 17 20
. 02HBZ00 VOICE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM 18.15.00
. OGCISSUE CASE NBFR: OLRE60390
REGKIMN:. B2 3D JONE: A3 OPEMED: 0208/2005
VIN:  $FTZFI ENGINE: 6  VEHTYPE T CLOSED: G2O8/2005

LAST NAME: STATUS:
TITLE: FIRST NAME: _ Mi:
ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: X ZIF:

HOME PHOME:

MODEL YEAR: 1998 MODEL: Fia0 £X2 STYLESIDE FIGKLF
MILEAGE: 100000

DEALFRA NAME: MNORTH GENTRAL FORD Sl ES COOE: FExny P& A: 4212
REASOM CODE: 0782 LEGAL - ACCIDENT ! FIRE

SYMPTOMS: TO4145 FIRE'SMOKE VISIELE ALAME UNDERHOOD

ORKIN: CA33 - US CONCERM CASE BASE COMMUNICATION: PHOME

SCTION: 708 -  SONTACT ADVANCED TO QGG

DOCUMENT: AMALYST: DCHOMNG2 CHONG DAMIEN

CATE: D2/08/2005 TIME: 12.08.18:

ACTION DATACOMMENTS:

CUSTOMER SAID: -1 AM NOT StiRE GF THE MILEAGE, BLIT IT WAS IM
THE HIGH 100000 MILES.A HAD JUST PUT NEW TIRES ON IT.-CN FE
BRUARY 2, 10-d5 PM EAST WEDNESDAY THE VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE, IT
BURNED , IT IS TOTALLY DESTROYED.-THE FIRE STARTED UNDEA TH
E HOQD -THE CRUISE CONTROEL WAS OFF.-1 DO NOT KNOW WHAT GALUSE
D THE ARE -THE VEH WAS AT AN APARTMENT CCMPLEX PAREING LOT,
THE ARE ALSO DAMAGED THE 2 GARS 8ESIDE MY VEH -IT ALS0 DE
STROYED THE AWMING iS YWAS UNDER.-WE HAVE PACTURES OF THE FLA
MES,-NO POUCE REPORT WAS FILED -A FIRE REPORT WAS ALED, NU
MBER IS 05-1334.-1 HAVE INFORMED MY INSUAANCE COMPANY, THEY
HAVE THE VEH.-THEHE WAS ND iNJURIES. £ AM WILLING TO BUY ANO
. THER FORD, DEPENDING ON WHAT FORE DOES ABOUT THIS ISSUE.DEAL
ER BAID; -NONECRC ADVISED: { WILL FORWARD THIS NFORMATION T
0O THE FOAD OGC DEPARTMENT. ¥OU WiLL BE CONTACTED WATHIMN 35
BUSINESS DAYS.

_.—.———-—*-"‘E‘w
FORD e CBVED

1L ppA T

FER 1 T 2005

FPE OF THE
ﬂrEF'r".- ; =

. CONSUMER AFFARS C2M 82006 FAXOQGIN

ERB-am)-LC1-2818






PROGREQVE
COMSUMER AFFAIRE -
SECTION sl
' ' _ Tl 717 S460-3500
February 04, 2005 - S FB-8 P34l Facaimla: 717 7510811
Ford Motor Company '
Lustomer Relations Department
PO Box 6243 . .- yED
Dearborn, MI 43124 : .
FEs 10 A
O Claim Number:
" Date of Loas: Jenuary 31, 2005
Location of Loss:  Narvon, PA
Vehicle: 2001 Fond F15 VIN: IFIRKIELEIH-

Our investigation indicates that the listed fire loss to the inswred vehicls was & result of a
racall issue sl therefore you ane responsible for this loss. 'We have been calted upon to make
payrmant under our insured's policy. W are placing you on aotice of our subrogation interests.

The: subrogation on this file will be handled by cor Subtogation Unit. They can be contacted by

calling 1-800-260-3540. Aﬂnan'eapmdmmydingﬂm :uhtogauunclmahnuldbe
addressed to:

Progressive Companics
Atin: Smbrogation
; 6055 Paridand Bivd. Box EM 3
: Mayfisld Heights, OH 44124
' FOR0 MOTGR GOMERRY |
Progressive Insurance . ' oIS U
.;:7/,7 i FEB 1 1 2005
Shavn . Moy ST |
Fira/Theft Investigator
- y5ifos
—io\ F- 10
R L
wsp - 5.-/1!{#]‘
i'_‘Wbﬂ/-!s;mn







LAUSIOMIEE LAk LanK - CUEH, - Page 1of |

Al Action Chetalle for leme

VIN: ‘lFI'ZF‘I?ZH- Yoar: 2001 Usdal- FEEAES  Cwse | 4702775

Na Dwrar Stahis: Snbgooquent WSE: 2001-04-28

Symplom Deac: ARE/SMOKE YVISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOO00 Primary Phona: I

Reason Dase= LEGAL - ACCIDENT / FRE me:h-rl’lnu_

lcun Typae 10 QGG fastio Stahey: C1OSED

Action: CONTACT ADVANCED TO D6G

Owaler; 04883 BRANDON FORD Origin Desc: U3 CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomelasr: 43000 MI LComwn Type: PHONE

Ansbyst Mame: WARLAMA ANESETT! Anatyst: MANESETT

Action Date: 017172005 . Action Tima: 13.03.45.848 Action Dats; Mo

Commants VLCI7BUICLISTOMER SAID: DATE OF FHE :FAMAY JAN 7 05LOCATION ! IN CUST DAIVEWAY NO ILRIESVEH
WAS TOTALE RRE DEFT WAS CONTACTED AND THEY CAME QUT TO PUT OUT ARECUST HAS A FIRE REPORT # 05
(1 248THERE WAS ETAUCTURAL DAME TO HIS HOME ABOUT 8000 WORTH CUST WANTS TO KNOW WHAT FORD WILL
DODEALER SAID: -NCHE-CRC: ADVISED: | WiLL FORYARD THS INFCRMATICH TO THE FOE0 0aQG HEPAATMENT. YU
WILL BE CONTACTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSIMESS DAYS,

EADS—A82-L C1=-2821
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Thursday, Febraary 24, 2005 , R
FER 2 B 2005
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PARKLAND TOWERS WEST #300 o e RECEIVED
3 PARKLANE BLVD. L QB - NSEL

FEE 28 206
DEARBORN, M1 48126

Re  PRODUCT DEFECT CAUSED VEHICLE FIRE AND RESULTING DAMAGES.

VIN: lFI‘RWH'?Wﬂll_
e .
Ml Funn
Modet: F_150
Oy Ingured:
Address: sunson, FLEEEN
Phone No.:
Our i N  Yhadane
Date of Loss: 1-6-03 :
" Damages: % 14,169.63 '

NOTICE OF SUBROGATION CLAIM
Please aceapt this letier 21 fonmel notice of our subrogation rights inrcgnﬁlnﬂtmi captic -_-I-';'I:':"'_? L
Denatd i archy made Tpon you for paymak of Progrmive’s damaes and toss of Frograsegs . [

mmmmmmmm'sm“ammmmsm
o oegligance on yuar bohalf. Eubwdplﬂ.u:ﬁﬂﬂlmmm

Picano acknowiedge receipt of 1y subrogation demand and forwand your payment of $14,169.63 1wy
attention, payable to "Progressive Auto Pro Intutwnen Company, B xubmogee of
and mail to ory attention at PO Box 43258, Richmond Fis., O 44143,

Ymmnmmuﬂmﬂaﬂﬂhﬂwnhmﬂjmmmmmmmmm
this claim.

Progrezsive Auto Pro Ingerance Company tf-g{ﬂﬁ
William P. Ki ~h @i <
P. Kianl P
(440) 6037967 o - viz2for
S S it

ERES-288-LC1-2812



